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GOVERNMENT NOTICES (REGISTRIES)/AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (BUREAUX D'ENREGISTREMENT)

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT
LOI SUR LES SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS (section 8):
AVISDE CONSTITUTION DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONSTERRITORIALES (article8) :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

506826 N.W.T. LTD. 506826 7
506828 N.W.T. LTD. 506828 7
506829 N.W.T. LTD. 506829 7
506830 N.W.T. LTD. 506830 7
506831 N.W.T. LTD. 506831 7
506832 N.W.T. LTD. 506832 7
506836 N.W.T. LTD. 506836 8
506838 N.W.T. LTD. 506838 8
506840 N.W.T. LIMITED 506840 31
506842 N.W.T. LTD. 506842 31
506850 N.W.T. LTD. 506850 49
506851 N.W.T. LTD. 506851 49
506854 N.W.T. LIMITED 506854 49
506856 N.W.T. INC. 506856 49
506857 N.W.T. LTD. 506857 49
506860 N.W.T. LTD. 506860 49
506861 N.W.T. LTD. 506861 49
506866 NWT LTD. 506866 90
506867 NWT LTD. 506867 90
506872 NWT LTD. 506872 113
506876 N.W.T. LTD. 506876 143
506878 NWT LTD. 506878 143
506879 N.W.T. LTD. 506879 143
506880 N.W.T. LTD. 506880 143
506889 N.W.T. LTD. 506889 167
506890 N.W.T. LTD. 506890 167
506891 N.W.T. LTD. 506891 167
506892 N.W.T. LTD. 506892 167
506898 NWT LTD. 506898 168
506899 N.W.T. LTD. 506899 168
506901 N.W.T. LTD. 506901 168
506902 N.W.T. LTD. 506902 168
506903 N.W.T. LTD. 506903 168
506905 N.W.T. LTD. 506905 192
506907 NWT LTD. 506907 192
506908 N.W.T. LTD. 506908 192
506909 N.W.T. LTD. 506909 192
506911 N.W.T. LTD. 506911 192
506912 N.W.T. LTD. 506912 192
506914 N.W.T. LTD. 506914 192
506916 N.W.T. LTD. 506916 193
506919 N.W.T. LTD. 506919 193
506925 N.W.T. INC. 506925 224
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506928 N.W.T. LTD.

506930 N.W.T. LTD.

506931 N.W.T. LTD.

506932 N.W.T. LTD.

506933 N.W.T. LTD.

506936 N.W.T. LTD.

506948 N.W.T. LTD.

506949 NWT LTD.

506952 N.W.T. LTD.

506954 NWT INC.

506955 N.W.T. LTD.

506956 N.W.T. LTD.

506957 N.W.T. LTD.

506958 N.W.T. LTD.

506963 NWT LTD.

AAA SELF-STORAGE LTD.

ARCTIC OUTBACK CORPORATION

ARMAC CONSTRUCTION NWT LTD.

ASIAN AURORA YELLOWKNIFE TOURISM LTD.
AURORA YELLOWKNIFE TOURISM SERVICESLTD.
AVERY COOPER & CO. LTD.

BEAUFORT DELTA VENTURES LIMITED

BLUE MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISESLTD.
BNTGOLD RESOURCESLTD

BOREAL SUN PROPERTIESLTD.

BUSTED KNUCKLE MECHANICAL LTD.

CATHY CUDMORE ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
COL CUTTING CANADA, INC

COMMONCENTS BOOKKEEPING SERVICESINC.
COROMANDEL AURORA BT LTD.
COROMANDEL AURORA LODGELTD.
CUTTING EDGE CONSTRUCTION LTD
DENESOLINE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
DENESOLINE/JSL MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONSLTD.
DETON'CHO DRILLING AND BLASTING LTD.
DTR FIRST NATION'S CONSTRUCTION CORP.
EBBALOU LTD.

ECOCARE DRY CLEANING LTD.

EDWARD GULLBERG LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ELECTRIC NORTH LTD.

EQUIPMENT NORTH INC
ERNIESAUTOMOTIVELTD.

FRANCOIS DUCT CLEANING INC.

GALLANT RENOVATIONSINC.

GREAT SLAVE LAKE SAFARISINC

GULLY ENTERPRISES, LTD.

GULLY HOLDINGSLTD.

GULLY SERVICESINC.

HAY RIVERHEAVY TRUCK SALESLTD.

HAY RIVER VEHICLE SALESLTD.

HEWA BORA COACHLINESLTD

I'VE GOT YOUR BACK INC

ICEBLINK LTD.

IMPETT HOLDINGSLTD.

INLINELTD.

JM.S. SERVICESLTD.

JLL AND JACKFISH PRODUCTIONSINC.
KASTEEL HOLDINGS INC.
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506928
506930
506931
506932
506933
506936
506948
506949
506952
506954
506955
506956
506957
506958
506963
506843
506855
506922
506865
506846
506897
506961
506875
506962
506839
506877
506885
506927
506871
506944
506945
506884
506881
506915
506910
506870
506862
506863
506965
506844
506951
506859
506869
506858
506942
506886
506939
506940
506918
506920
506896
506833
506895
506959
506853
506827
506882
506953

224
224
224
224
224
249
269
269
269
288
288
288
288
288
288
31
49
224
90
31
167
288
113
288
8
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224
113
249
249
143
143
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113
90
90
289
31
269
49
113
49
249
144
249
249
193
193
167
7
167
288
49
7
143
269
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KIDEKA SPHERE INT'L INC.

KILT & CASTLE PUB INC., THE
LAKESHORE PAINTING LTD.

LANG GROUPLTD.

LOCUST MOWING INC.

MOSSMAN HOLDINGSLTD.

MOUNTAIN AVEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED
N.W.T. FINANCIAL SERVICESLTD.
NIEMMA CONSULTING INC.

NORTH BY NORTH CORP.

NORTH STAR DIESEL SERVICESLTD.
NORTHBOUND TRANSPORT LTD.
NORTHERN CONSULTING GROUP INC.
NORTHERN GATEWAY CONSULTING SERVICESLTD.
NORTHERN LAW PROFESSIONAL CORP.

NORTHWEST INVESTMENT AND CAPITAL ENTERPRISES INC.

NORTHWEST REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LTD.
NSNB CONTRACTING LTD.

O'ROURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD.

OFF LEASH CONSULTING LTD.

PLAN IT NORTH INC.

RY-LO EXPRESSLTD.

SL FISH INDUSTRIESLTD.

SPARKLE & SHINE INC.

SPENCER KING HOLDINGS LIMITED
ST. JOHN AMBULANCE TRAINING INC.
STEWART HEATING & REPAIR INC.
TAIGA YOGA LTD.

TERRITORY ENTERPRISE LTD.
WESTBOUND TRUCKING LTD.
YELLOWKNIFE FORD SALESLTD.
YELLOWKNIFE VEHICLE SALESLTD.
YK BATHROOMS CONTRACTORSLTD.

506900 168
506873 113
506904 192
506921 224
506924 224
506960 288
506845 31
506847 31
506849 49
506835 7
506935 225
506966 289
506950 269
506929 224
506964 289
506893 167
506913 192
506841 31
506887 144
506852 49
506946 249
506825 7
506943 249
506868 90
506947 269
506923 224
506864 90
506894 167
506848 49
506824 7
506917 193
506934 224
506837 8

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 13(4) and 179(2)]:
AVISDE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALE

[paragraphes 13(4) et 179(2)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale

506617 N.W.T. LTD.

506618 N.W.T. LTD.

506803 N.W.T. LTD.

506804 N.W.T. LTD.

506840 N.W.T. LIMITED

506851 N.W.T. LTD.

506861 N.W.T. LTD.

506891 N.W.T. LTD.

506892 N.W.T. LTD.

506899 N.W.T. LTD.

506930 N.W.T. LTD.

AEROCHEM SURVEY S INCORPORATED
DEZRON PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING INC
MJS EXPRESS SERVICESLTD.

NORTH WATERHOUSE IMMIGRATION SERVICES INC.
PMD SUPPLY NWT LTD.

27

Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

506617 144
506618 144
506803 113
506804 31
506840 144
506851 193
506861 144
506891 193
506892 193
506899 225
506930 289
506586 8
505257 289
506296 8
506796 144
506302 269
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NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 13(4) and 179(2)]:
AVISDE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONSTERRITORIALE
[paragraphes 13(4) et 179(2)] :

New Name / Corporation No. / Page
Nouvelle dénomination sociale N° de la société par actions

AMRA INVESTMENTSLTD. 506930 289
BEAUFORT DELTA PETROLEUM LTD. 506840 144
DET'ON CHO MORGAN CONSTRUCTION AND ENVIRONMENTAL LTD. 506892 193
DEZRON INC. 505257 289
GERALD F. AVERY ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 506617 144
GILBERT NWT CONTRACTING LTD. 506891 193
MJS EXPRESS SERVICESLTD. 506804 31
MK CONSULTING LTD. 506296 8
MODRENT INC. 506861 144
MRMR GROUP INC. 506851 193
NANO NORTH LTD. 506586 8
NORTH OF 60 MEDICAL SOLUTIONSLTD. 506302 269
NORTH WATERHOUSE BUSINESS FACILITATION SERVICES INC. 506796 144
NORTHERN MINING SUPPLIESLTD. 502341 50
PENOAH ABORIGINAL HOLDINGSLTD. 506803 113
QUANTUM INVESTMENTSLTD. 502341 50
W. BRENT HINCHEY ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 506618 144
YYZ TRAVEL NORTH INC. 506899 225

NOTICESOF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 29(6) or section 180]:
AVISDE MODIFICATION DES STATUTS DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONSTERRITORIALES [par agr aphe 29(6)
ou article 180] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

5904 N.W.T. LTD. 505904 90
6368 N.W.T. LTD. 506368 8
506457 N.W.T. LTD. 506457 8
506551 N.W.T. LTD. 506551 270
506715 N.W.T. LTD. 506715 168
AMRA INVESTMENTSLTD. 506930 289
ARCTIC CANADA CONSTRUCTION LTD. 506114 250
AVERY COOPER & CO. LTD. 506897 250
BEAUFORT DELTA PETROLEUM LTD. 506840 145
CAMALARA INVESTMENTS INCORPORATED 504581 90
DET'ON CHO MORGAN CONSTRUCTION AND ENVIRONMENTAL LTD. 506892 194
DEZRON INC. 505257 289
DEZRON PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING INC. 505257 250
EVERGREEN FORESTRY MANAGEMENT LTD. 502414 50
GERALD F. AVERY ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 506617 145
GILBERT NWT CONTRACTING LTD. 506891 194
KAVANAUGH BROS. LTD. 504264 194
LANG GROUPLTD. 506921 289
MCCREA CHAMBERLIN PROFESSIONAL SERVICESLTD. 506387 8
METCRETE SERVICESLTD. 505729 168
MGM BUS SERVICESLTD. 505495 194
MJS EXPRESS SERVICESLTD. 506804 32
MK CONSULTING LTD. 506296 8
MODRENT INC. 506861 145
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MRMR GROUP INC. 506851 194
MRMR GROUP INC. 506851 194
NANO NORTH LTD. 506586 8
NORTH OF 60 MEDICAL SOLUTIONSLTD. 506302 270
NORTH WATERHOUSE BUSINESS FACILITATION SERVICESINC. 506796 145
NORTHERN MINING SUPPLIESLTD. 502341 50
OK REFRIGERATION AND SHEET METAL LTD. 506590 114
PACK RAT MINI STORAGE LTD. 504908 194
PENOAH ABORIGINAL HOLDINGSLTD. 506803 114
TIMBERWORKS INC. 506696 114
W. BRENT HINCHEY ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 506618 145
WESTERN ARCTIC DENTAL GROUPLTD. 502860 145
WRIGHT'SHARDWARE LTD. 506453 8
YYZ TRAVEL NORTH INC. 506899 225

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 187(4)]:
AVISDE FUSION DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES[paragraphe 187(4)]

Amalgamating Corporations / Sociétés par actions fusionnées Page
994424 N\W.T. LTD.; 71150 N.\W.T. LTD.; CUSTOM SERVICESLTD. 9
D. COOKE HOLDINGSLTD.; BEAVER DAM HOLDINGSINC. 225
HCI LEASING INC.; HODGSON'S CONTRACTING (2005) INC. 250
NORTHERN CANADA VENTURES CORP.; NEXUM SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 250
NORWEST HOLDINGSLTD.; WOODSTOVE CATERING COMPANY INC. 250
OUTCROP COMMUNICATIONSLTD.; 506888 N.W.T. LIMITED 194
WHIPONIC WELLPUTER LTD.; SAHTU PROPANE AND ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 114
WOODSTOVE CATERING COMPANY INC. 250

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 187(4)]:
AVISDE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 187(4)] :

New Corporation / Nouvelle société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

CUSTOM SERVICESLTD. 506834 9
D. COOKE HOLDINGSLTD. 506926 225
HCI LEASING INC. 506941 250
NORTHERN CANADA VENTURES CORP. 506938 250
NORWEST HOLDINGSLTD. 500604 250
OUTCROP COMMUNICATIONSLTD. 506906 194
WHIPONIC WELLPUTER LTD. 506874 114
WOODSTOVE CATERING COMPANY INC. 506937 250

NOTICES OF CONTINUANCE OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONSAS TERRITORIAL
CORPORATIONS [subsection 190(3)]:

AVISDE PROROGATION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALESEN TANT QUE SOCIETES
PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 190(3)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

506888 N.W.T. LIMITED 506888 168
ASPHALT NORTH INC. 506883 145
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NOTICES OF DISCONTINUANCE OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 191(6)]:

AVISDE CHANGEMENT DE REGIME DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES[paragraphe 191(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

506888 N.W.T. LIMITED

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

506888

NOTICES OF REVIVAL OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 210(3)]:

AVISDE RECONSTITUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [par agraphe 210(3)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

5562 NWT INC.

5930 NWT LTD.

BARKER ENTERPRISESLTD.

CHII CONSTRUCTION SERVICESLTD.
DET'ON CHO EMPLOYMENT SERVICESLTD.
DOLYNNY PHARMACY HOLDINGSLTD.
FAMILY FUNERAL SERVICESLTD.
FLOYD HOLDINGSLTD.

HOTEL TUK INN LIMITED

ICICLE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
NEHKEDI ENVIRONMENTAL LTD.
NU IMAGE CONSTRUCTION LTD.
PACE COUNSELLING SERVICESINC.
PRESTIGE PLANNING LTD.

PREVOST ELECTRICLTD.

REE HOLDINGSLTD.
SHAMROCK/TOMAHAWK LTD.

SM CONTRACTING LTD.

TEE JAY CONTRACTING INC.
TUNDRA DRILLING SERVICESLTD.
WELLEX LTD.

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

505562
505930
505944
503023
506608
503167
504248
503399
501659
502386
505864
505093
506160
506171
504447
501852
505464
506363
505329
503609
500516

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 212(5)]:
AVISDE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 212(5)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

2977 NN\W.T. LIMITED

5383 N.W.T.LTD.

5930 NWT LTD.

6374 N.W.T.LTD.

506675 N.W.T. INC.

506821 N.W.T. LTD.

821465 N.W.T. LTD.

933264 N.W.T. HOLDINGSLTD.
974120 N.W.T. LTD.

A LA CARTE CATERING LTD.
ANVID MACBEAVERLTD.
ARCTIC CLEAN SWEEP SERVICESLTD.
ASHTON CONSULTING LTD.

ASHTON MINING (NORTHWEST TERRITORIES) LTD.

30

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

502977
505383
505930
506374
506675
506821
501465
503264
504120
506690
501275
506751
506729
503415

Page

169

Page

270
289

32
250
225
194

194
194
194
225
169

32
32
194
50
32
270
32

Page

114

50
270
270

290
226
32
91
195
91
145
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BUILDINGS NORTH CONSULTANT LTD.
CAMCO CONSTRUCTION LTD.

CANADA NORTH ADVENTURE INC.
DENESOLINE/MACDOUGALL STEEL INC.
EVENSTAR INC.

FORT FITZGERALD ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICESLTD.
FRANK COMPUTER SERVICESINC.
GAMETI CONTRACTING LTD.

GAMETI TLI CHO HOLDINGS LTD.
GIBSON MEDICAL CLINICLTD.
ILEHOLDINGSLTD.

KIRK COMPUTER SYSTEMSLTD.
MANAGEMENT NORTH LIMITED
NISHI-KHON CONSTRUCTORSLTD.

NISHI-KHON ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICESLTD.

NORTHERN FLAIRLTD.

NW NATUROPATHIC CLINIC LTD.

REE HOLDINGSLTD.

REGENCY INTERNATIONAL HOTELSLTD.
RESOLUTION CONSTRUCTION INC.
SAHDAE ENERGY LTD.

SEAGULL HOLDINGSLTD.

SOLO ROOFING AND FLOORING LTD.
SUNSHINE B&B INC.

TASHI RENTAL CORPORATION

TLICHO COMMUNITY OPERATIONSLTD.
TLICHO LEASING CORPORATION

Y .K. 899328 CONVENIENCE STORE LTD.

504512 270
502595 9
506816 270
506669 195
505563 50
506278 290
505727 226
503559 251
504049 251
502059 226
500524 91
501225 290
502117 32
503572 251
503571 251
500352 32
505788 114
501852 9
504507 114
506525 251
505385 50
502279 290
505850 145
506814 269
506329 114
506621 251
506633 251
502617 50

NOTICESOF INTENT TO DISSOLVE TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 214(2), 214(3), 214(4) or

214(5)]:

AVISD’'INTENTION DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphes 214(2),

214(3), 214(4) ou 214(5)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

24 HANDYMAN LTD.
62 DEGREES NORTH INC.
4702 N.W.T.LTD.
4871 N.W.T. LIMITED
4872 N.W.T. LIMITED
4900 NW.T.LTD.
5138 N.W.T. LTD.
5158 N.W.T. LTD.
5228 NN\W.T. LTD.
5343 N.W.T. LIMITED
5845 N.\W.T. LTD.
5846 N.W.T. LTD.
5890 N.W.T. LTD.
5898 N.W.T. LTD.
5941 NT, LTD.

6003 N.W.T.LTD.
6034 N.\W.T.LTD.
6084 N.W.T.LTD.
6091 N.W.T.LTD.
6093 N.W.T.LTD.

31

Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

505859 172
506570 173
504702 32
504871 171
505806 171
504900 10
505138 171
505158 171
505228 171
505343 171
505845 171
505846 171
505890 172
505898 146
505941 172
506003 172
506034 173
506084 172
506091 172
506093 172
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6121 N.W.T.LTD.

6123 N.W.T.LTD.

6137 NW.T. LTD.

6242 N.W.T.LTD.

6333 N.W.T.LTD.

506449 N.W.T. INC.

506491 N.W.T. LTD.

506511 N.W.T. INC.

506523 N.W.T. LTD.

506535 NWT INC.

506579 N.W.T. LTD.

506580 NWT LTD.

506581 NWT LTD.

943429 N.W.T. LIMITED

994396 N.W.T. LTD.

ABACUS MANAGEMENT INC.

AIRPORTS NORTH LTD.

ALCANTARA OUTFITTING LTD.

ARCTIC HOME MORTGAGES LIMITED
ARCTICLITE ELECTRICAL SERVICESLTD.
ARCTIC TOUR COMPANY LTD., THE
AURORA AUTO SALESLTD.

B & EPILOTING & HOTSHOT SERVICESLTD.
BIG CITY KICKSINC.

BIG RIVER SERVICE CENTRE (1988) LTD.
BLUE JADE INVESTMENTSINC.

CARIBOU CONSULTING & ASSOCIATESLTD.
CASCOM VENTURESINC.
CONSOLIDATED HOME INSPECTIONS, LTD.
COTVA PAINTING LTD.

CRYSTAL SUN VARIETY STORESLTD.
D&SMECHANICAL LTD.

D.L. SERVICESLTD.

DEER RIDGE ELECTRICAL LTD.

DENE WAY LTD.

DETON'CHO DIAMONDSIINC.

DETON'CHO INVESTMENTS NORTH LTD.
DETON'CHO PURE ELEMENTSLTD.

DETON'CHO TRAINING & CONFERENCE CENTRE LTD.

DET'ON CHO EMPLOYMENT SERVICESLTD.
DH WIRING LTD.

DLSENTERPRISESLTD.

DOWLAND MECHANICAL GROUPLTD.
DRUM LAKE LODGE LTD.

DRW & ASSOCIATESLTD.

EFSNORTH LTD.

EMPIRE NORTH INC.

ENERGY EFFICIENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.
EVERGREEN COMMUNICATIONSINC.

FGH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
FRONTIER COACHLINESNWT LTD.

FROZEN GRAPE KITCHEN SHOPLTD., THE
FUEL FLO LOGISTICSINC.

GEM SCAN CANADA INC.

GLOBAL STORM TECHNOLOGIES INC.
HAPPYTOWN DAYHOME INC.

JOCALE ENTERPRISE AND RENTALSLTD.

JOHN BRENNAN'S CONSTRUCTION & RENO'SLTD.
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506121
506123
506137
506242
506333
506449
506491
506511
506523
506535
506579
506580
506581
503429
504396
506564
502467
504293
506572
501334
502381
505400
506575
506756
502372
505886
505066
506474
506504
506120
502385
506547
504169
505839
505946
504352
503597
506188
506190
506608
506088
504437
506467
501844
506497
506582
506086
504836
505356
505665
505284
506513
506096
504600
506144
506480
505842
506002

172
172
172
172
172
172
173
173
195
173
173
173
173
170
170
173
170

51
173
170
170
171
173

51
170
172
171
173
173
172
170
173
170
171
172
170
170
172
172

10

10
170
173
290
173
173
290
170
171
171
171
173
290
170
172
173
171
172
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JOHN'S CARTAGE & RENTAL SERVICELTD.
JOSCO HOLDINGSLTD.

KITIKMEOT INVESTMENT CORPORATION
LUMINA FINANCIAL SERVICESLTD.
MACKENZIE PURCHASING & EXPEDITING LTD.

MACKENZIE VALLEY INTEGRATED OILFIELD SERVICESLTD.

MGM BUS SERVICESLTD.

MOUNTAIN ISLAND EXPLORATION LTD.
N.W.T. ROCK SERVICESLTD.

NAAS ENTERPRISESLTD.

NAHA DEH ENTERPRISESLTD.

NEXUS GROUPLTD.

NORTH ARM GLOBAL INC.

NORTH CAIR MEDICAL SUPPLIESINC.
NORTH VENTURESLTD.

NORTHERN EDGE SERVICESINC.
NORTHERN FINISHESLTD.

NORTHERN MUD SPECIALITY INC.
NOVA CONSTRUCTION (1994) LTD.

NWT COAL INC.

OLCO ENTERPRISESLTD.

OLD TOWN EMPORIUM INC.
OLINTO'STAXI LTD.

PC CONSTRUCTION LTD.

PERRY BUILDING LTD.

PLATINUM STORAGE INC.

POLAR BEAR STORAGE INC.

POLAR TECH SAHTU INC.

PRIME TGI INC.

PRODUCE NORTH LTD.

PROVIDENCE VERSATILE VENTURESLTD.
RAMSHORN HOLDINGSLTD.

REMOTE EXPLORATION SERVICESLTD.
RIM PROPERTIESLTD.

RIVET CONSTRUCTION LTD.

ROYAL ENTERPRISES GROUP INC.
SIVUNIQ CORPORATION INC.

SUNRISE HOME IMPROVEMENT LTD.
TAIGA SPORTSFISHING LTD.
TDJIJMECHANICAL SERVICESLIMITED
TERRITORIAL CRANE SERVICESLTD.
TJGROCERY LTD.

TRANSPORTALL BUSINESS AND COURIER SERVICESLTD.
TRINITY-KIVALLIQ HELICOPTERSLTD.
TRINITY-MACKAY RANGE HELICOPTERS INCORPORATED
YAKELEYA CONSULTANTSLTD.

33

500447
505684
505505
506046
504827
505489
505495
505604
505056
505337
504469
503646
506517
505380
505469
505921
506567
506510
503501
506358
505157
506557
506106
506048
500257
505548
505189
506490
506705
502384
505183
504876
505866
505808
505861
506451
505954
506095
500768
506506
502915
501243
503519
506499
506464
506533

170
171
171
172
170
171
171
195
171
171
170
170
173
171
171
172
173
173
170
290
171
173
172
172
170
171
171
173
170
170
171
171
172
171
172
172
172
172
170
173
170
170
170
173
173
173
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NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 214(6)]:
AVISDE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 214(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

24HANDYMAN LTD. 505859 272
4702 N.W.T.LTD. 504702 114
4871 N.W.T. LIMITED 504871 271
4872 N.W.T. LIMITED 505806 272
5138 N.W.T. LTD. 505138 271
5158 N.W.T. LTD. 505158 271
5228 NNW.T. LTD. 505228 271
5343 N.W.T. LIMITED 505343 272
5846 N.W.T. LTD. 505846 272
5890 N.W.T. LTD. 505890 272
5898 N.W.T. LTD. 505898 195
5941 NT, LTD. 505941 272
6003 N.W.T.LTD. 506003 272
6034 N.\W.T. LTD. 506034 251
6091 N.W.T.LTD. 506091 272
6093 N.W.T.LTD. 506093 272
6121 NW.T.LTD. 506121 273
6123 N.W.T.LTD. 506123 273
6242 N.\W.T. LTD. 506242 273
506449 N.W.T. INC. 506449 273
506491 N.W.T. LTD. 506491 273
506523 N.W.T. LTD. 506523 273
506581 NWT LTD. 506581 273
994396 N.W.T. LTD. 504396 271
AIRPORTSNORTH LTD. 502467 271
ALCANTARA OUTHFITTINGLTD. 504293 174
ARCTIC HOME MORTGAGES LIMITED 506572 273
ARCTICLITE ELECTRICAL SERVICESLTD. 501334 271
ATB CONSTRUCTION LTD. 503362 10
AURORA AUTO SALESLTD. 505400 272
B & EPILOTING & HOTSHOT SERVICESLTD. 506575 273
BIG CITY KICKSINC. 506756 174
BIG GRIZZLY MULCHING LTD. 506402 10
BIG RIVER SERVICE CENTRE (1988) LTD. 502372 271
BLUE JADE INVESTMENTSINC. 505886 272
COTVA PAINTINGLTD. 506120 273
CRYSTAL SUN VARIETY STORESLTD. 502385 271
CURB APPEAL LTD. 506367 10
D&SMECHANICAL LTD. 506547 273
DENE WAY LTD. 505946 272
DETON'CHO DIAMONDS INC. 504352 271
DETON'CHO INVESTMENTS NORTH LTD. 503597 271
DETON'CHO PURE ELEMENTSLTD. 506188 273
DETON'CHO TRAINING & CONFERENCE CENTRELTD. 506190 273
DET'ON CHO EMPLOYMENT SERVICESLTD. 506608 33
DH WIRING LTD. 506088 33
DLSENTERPRISESLTD. 504437 271
DOWLAND MECHANICAL GROUPLTD. 506467 273
DRW & ASSOCIATESLTD. 506497 273
EFSNORTH LTD. 506582 273
ENERGY EFFICIENT TECHNOLOGIESINC. 504836 271
EVERGREEN COMMUNICATIONS INC. 505356 272
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FGH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 505665 272
FROZEN GRAPE KITCHEN SHOPLTD., THE 506513 273
GEM SCAN CANADA INC. 504600 271
HAPPYTOWN DAYHOME INC. 506480 273
JOCALE ENTERPRISE AND RENTALSLTD. 505842 272
JOHN BRENNAN'S CONSTRUCTION & RENO'SLTD. 506002 272
JOHN'S CARTAGE & RENTAL SERVICELTD. 500447 271
JOSCO HOLDINGSLTD. 505684 272
KITIKMEOT INVESTMENT CORPORATION 505505 272
LUMINA FINANCIAL SERVICESLTD. 506046 272
MACKENZIE PURCHASING & EXPEDITING LTD. 504827 271
MACKENZIE VALLEY INTEGRATED OILFIELD SERVICESLTD. 505489 272
MOUNTAIN ISLAND EXPLORATION LTD. 505604 272
N.W.T. ROCK SERVICESLTD. 505056 271
NAHA DEH ENTERPRISESLTD. 504469 271
NEXUS GROUPLTD. 503646 271
NORTH ARM GLOBAL INC. 506517 273
NORTH VENTURESLTD. 505469 272
NORTHERN FINISHESLTD. 506567 273
NORTHERN MUD SPECIALITY INC. 506510 273
NOVA CONSTRUCTION (1994) LTD. 503501 271
OLD TOWN EMPORIUM INC. 506557 273
OLINTO'STAXI LTD. 506106 272
PC CONSTRUCTION LTD. 506048 272
PERRY BUILDING LTD. 500257 271
POLAR TECH SAHTU INC. 506490 273
PRIME TGI INC. 506705 226
PRODUCE NORTH LTD. 502384 271
REMOTE EXPLORATION SERVICESLTD. 505866 272
RIM PROPERTIESLTD. 505808 272
RIVET CONSTRUCTION LTD. 505861 272
ROYAL ENTERPRISES GROUP INC. 506451 273
SIVUNIQ CORPORATION INC. 505954 272
SUNRISE HOME IMPROVEMENT LTD. 506095 272
TAIGA SPORTSFISHING LTD. 500768 271
TERRITORIAL CRANE SERVICESLTD. 502915 272
TJGROCERY LTD. 501243 271
TRANSPORTALL BUSINESS AND COURIER SERVICESLTD. 503519 271
TRINITY-KIVALLIQ HELICOPTERSLTD. 506499 273
TRINITY-MACKAY RANGE HELICOPTERS INCORPORATED 506464 273
YAKELEYA CONSULTANTSLTD. 506533 273

NOTICES OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 285(1)]:
AVISD’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 285(1)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

24/7 OCCUPATIONAL & EMERGENCY MEDICINE SOLUTIONSINC. 611601 226
9318-3911 QUEBEC INC. 611685 291
465450 B.C. LTD. 611670 274
540919 B.C. LTD. 611672 274
540920 B.C. LTD. 611674 274
629812 B.C. LTD. 611671 274
682534 N.B. INC. 611552 174
1104175 ALBERTA LTD. 611572 196
1127897 ALBERTA LTD. 611638 228

35
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1204031 ALBERTA LTD.

1235371 ONTARIO INC.

1620841 ALBERTA LTD.

1752257 ALBERTA LTD.

1864420 ALBERTA LTD.

1909110 ALBERTA LTD.

7075456 CANADA LTD.

8299684 CANADA INC.

A.C.E. REPORTING SERVICESINC.

AFSI GPLTD.

AGENCE DE RECOUVREMENT SOLUTIONSINC. / COLLECTION
AGENCY SOLUTIONSINC.

ALSTOM POWER INSTALLATION CANADA INC.

ALTIMAX NETWORK SERVICE 2006 LIMITED

AON SECURITIES INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT INC.

ARM COLLECTION AGENCY LTD./ARM AGENCE DE COLLECTION LTEE

ARMTEC GP INC.

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER CANADA LIMITED

ASSASSIN SEFETY INC.

ASSURANCE-VIE BANQUE NATIONALE, COMPAGNIE D'ASSURANCE-
VIE/NATIONAL BANK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

AT&T MOBILITY CANADA CO.

ATB SECURITIESINC.

AUTOMATED LOGIC - CANADA, LTD.

AVIER HOLDINGSLTD.

B. REGIER MANAGEMENT LTD.

BAXALTA CANADA CORPORATION

BGP PHARMA ULC

BIAFO GASINC.

BIRD CAPITAL LIMITED

BIRD CAPITAL (STH) GPHOLDINGS INC.

BOILER CONTROLS & INSTALLATIONSLTD.

BRAEMAR TECHNICAL SERVICES (CANADA) LTD.

BRIX EXCHANGE INC.

BROOKFIELD GLOBAL INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS CANADA GPLTD./
BROOKFIELD SOLUTIONS GLOBALES INTEGREES CANADA GPLTEE

BROOKFIELD REAL PROPERTY SOLUTIONSINC.

CABI CANADA, LTD.

CAISSE CENTRALE DESJARDINS DU QUEBEC, LA

CANADIAN BOREALIS CONSTRUCTION INC.

CANADIAN NATIONAL ENERGY ALLIANCELTD.

CANADIAN NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR THE BLIND, THE/ L'INSTITUT
NATIONAL CANADIEN POUR LESAVEUGLES

CANADIAN SCENERY TRAVEL INC.

CANATALHR CORP.

CANDRILL ENTERPRISESLTD.

CANGLOW WINDOWS AND DOORS INC.

CARDAN ENTERPRISESLTD.

CARILLION BHP (STH) GPHOLDINGS INC.

CASA NORTH CONSTRUCTION LTD.

CAVALRY SPV I, LLC

CBSC CAPITAL INC.

CENTUM FINANCIAL SERVICES (CANADA) INC.

CHAMPION CANADA INTERNATIONAL ULC

CM CANADA HOLDINGSINC.

COAST HOTELS LIMITED

COFELY SERVICESINC.

36

611621
611673
611625
611381
611385
611585
611384
611606
611612
611444

611686
611687
611428
611431
611630
611620
611422
611403

611593
611644
611459
611522
611382
611626
611481
611512
611663
611496
611636
611694
611597
611667

611553
611433
611583
611545
611679
611594

611669
611615
611662
611609
611581
611578
611634
611457
611406
611591
611588
611397
611519
611516
611491

227
274
227
10
10
196
10
226
227
51

291
291
35
35
227
227
34
34

197
251

52
146

10
227

92
146
274

93
228
291
197
274

175

35
196
174
275
197

274
227
274
226
196
196
228

51

197
197
33
146
146
92
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COLLABRIA FINANCIAL SERVICESINC. / SERVICES FINANCIERS
COLLABRIA INC.
COLUMBUS DATA SERVICES - CANADA, ULC

CONSULTATIONS ERIC HEBERT INC., LES/ ERIC HEBERT CONSULTING

INC.
CORPORATION GROUPE PHARMESSOR / PHARMESSOR GROUP
CORPORATION
COUNTER BRANDS SKINCARE CANADA INC.
COUPLAND KRAEMER ARCHITECTURE + INTERIOR DESIGN INC.
CREATIVE DOOR SERVICESLTD.
CRITEO CANADA CORP.
CTL CORP.
CYGNUSINVESTMENT PARTNERSINC
DEXTER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DIAGEO CANADA INC.
DLL GP LIMITED
DOMINION DIAMOND RESOURCES CORPORATION
DYNAMIC CAPITAL Il CORPORATION
DYNAMIC CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE HOLDINGSLTD.
DYNAMIC CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FINANCE INC.
DYNAMIC PAINT PRODUCTSINC.
EASYWAY INSURANCE BROKERSINC
EDGE BENEFITSINC., THE
EGI FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC.
ELEMENT COMMERCIAL FINANCE GP INC.
ELITE-CUISINELTD.
ELLISDON CAPITAL INC.
ELLISDON DESIGN BUILD INC.
ELLISDON FACILITIES SERVICESINC.
ENDEAVOUR REAL ESTATE INC.
ENGEL & VOLKERS CANADA INC.
ENVIROANALYTICSGROUPLLC
ESCALADE WINES & SPIRITSINC.
EXTERNAL DIRECTORS CORPORATION
FILA CANADA, ULC
FIALLRAVEN USA, LLC
FLIGHT FUELS (GP) INC.
FLINT OILSANDS CONSTRUCTION LTD.
FRESENIUS KABI CANADA LTD./ FRESENIUS KABI CANADA LTEE
FURMANITE CANADA CORP.
GAME DAY FLOORING INC.
GASPARD REGALIA INC
GE CAPITAL CANADA 0429 COMPANY
GE HEALTHCARE CANADA INC
GITPO GENERAL PARTNER INC.
GLAUS, PYLE, SCHOMER, BURNS & DEHAVEN, INC.
GROUPHEALTH GLOBAL BENEFIT SYSTEMSINC
GROUPSTRENGTH BENEFITS DIRECT INC.
GT BILL LTD.
HCCA FUNDING INC.
HELL ROARING VENTURESLTD.
HIIG UNDERWRITERS AGENCY (CANADA), LTD
HOCHTIEF BOREAL HEALTH PARTNER INC.
HOCHTIEF PPP SOLUTIONS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
HP CANADA CO./ HP CANADA CIE
HUSKY OIL LIMITED
ICE WESTERN SALESLTD.
INSTABOX (ALBERTA) INC.

37

611560
611405

611596

611424
611675
611472
611628
611546
611534
611655
611561
611536
611592
611477
611395
611393
611394
611407
611445
611493
611505
611564
611554
611468
611469
611470
611465
611680
611573
611404
611622
611584
611409
611665
611389
611544
611551
611576
611648
611608
611653
611562
611497
611498
611435
611661
611607
611575
611645
611635
611474
611580
611684
611610
611613

175

197

275
92
227
174
147
252
174
147
197
92
33
33
33

51
92
115
175
175
52
52
52
52
275
196

227
196

274

11
174
174
196
252
226
252
175

93

35
274
226
196
251
228

92
196
291
227
227
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INTREPID INVESTIGATIONSINC.

IRIDIUM CANADA GSLTD.

IW MARKETING INTERNATIONAL CANADA ULC

J ROOTMAN MANAGEMENT LTD.

JP. MORGAN SECURITIES CANADA INC./ JP. MORGAN VALEURS
MOBILIERES CANADA INC.

JFSL FIELD SERVICESLTD.

JOY GLOBAL (CANADA) LTD.

KATHLEEN MUIRHEAD PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

KBR WABI LTD.

KEITH BERGNER LAW CORPORATION

KELSON MECHANICAL INC.

KENNEVOR CONSTRUCTION LTD.

KITIKMEOT CORPORATION

LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED / LA BRASSERIE LABATT LIMITEE

LEADCOLD REACTORSINC.

LEIPER FINANCIAL SERVICESINC.

LIGHTSTREAM RESOURCESLTD.

LIVINGSTON ENGINEERING ASSOCIATESLTD.

LOCATION PARK AVENUE - JJM PATTISON INC.

MACQUARIE EQUIPMENT FINANCE (CANADA) LIMITED

MAMMOTH EQUIPMENT AND EXHAUST INC.

MANULIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT INVESTMENTSINC. /
INVESTISSEMENTS GESTION D'ACTIFS MANUVIE INC.

MARK ANTHONY GROUP INC.

MASS INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED

MATCH ACTION INC.

MATCH CONVERGE INC.

MATRIX SOLUTIONSINC.

MAXIMUM NORTH ENERGY LTD.

MHPM DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONSINC./ MHPM CONSEIL EN
DEVELOPPEMENT INC.

MIKE PRIESTNER REAL ESTATE INC.

MOGO FINANCIAL INC.

MUSLIM WELFARE CENTRE OF TORONTO

NCE DIVERSIFIED MANAGEMENT (15) CORP.

NCE DIVERSIFIED MANAGEMENT (16) CORP.

NEXTERA CANADA DEVELOPMENT & ACQUISITIONS, INC.

NORTHERN CAPITAL ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS CANADA VI ULC

ODGERS BERNDTSON CANADA INC.

PARKIN ARCHITECTSWESTERN LTD.

PCL ENERGY INC.

PEREGRINE EXPLORATION LTD.

PETROWEST CORPORATION

PH CANADA COMPANY

PHILIPS LIGHTING CANADA LTD./ PHILIPS ECLAIRAGE CANADA LTEE

PITCHER & DOYLEULC

PLEXUS CANADA ENTERPRISESLTD.

PRAIRIE ARCTIC TRADES TRAINING CENTRE LTD.

PSG FINANCIAL INC.

RICHARD HUNTER ARCHITECT INC.

ROBERTSON HALL INSURANCE INC.

ROHL ENTERPRISESLTD.

RSH TRAVEL INC.

RTKL ARCHITECTS CANADA INC.

SANFORD C. BERNSTEIN (CANADA) LIMITED

SCDA (2015) INC.

SCI LEASE CORP.

38

611456
611518
611490
611632

611528
611421
611619
611542
611559
611391
611689
611627
611603
611649
611432
611413
611452
611402
611647
611659
611629

611501
611589
611417
611426
611425
611611
611383

611548
611650
611693
611446
611388
611696
611664
611688
611543
611416
611587
611480
611411
611399
611565
611513
611652
611504
611618
611639
611514
611599
611489
611423
611570
611586
611676

51
146
92
228

147
34
227
174
175
11
291
227
226
252
35
34
51
33
252
252
227

115
197

35

227
10

174
252
291

51

11
291
274
291
174

196
92

33
175
146
252
115
227
228
146
226

92

196
196
275
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SCI LEASE CORP.

SEA-CAN CONTAINERSLTD.

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE LIMITED / SIEMENS SANTE LIMITEE

SIRVA RELOCATION CANADA ULC

SIP CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.

SMITH & NEPHEW INC.

SOBEYSWEST INC.

STANLEY BLACK & DECKER CANADA CORPORATION

STARLIGHT CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION CANADA / FONDATION
POUR L'ENFANCE STARLIGHT CANADA

STUART OLSON DIAMOND VENTURES INC.

STUART OLSON INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORSINC.

SUBCO MEDIA INC.

T. RICHELHOFF MANAGEMENT LTD.

TAIT NORTH AMERICA INC.

TB CANADA COMPANY

TERRAPRO GROUP INC.

TETRA TECH CANADA CONSTRUCTION INC.

TETRA TECH CANADA INC.

THELON DIAMONDSLTD.

TIM JAMES MANAGEMENT LTD.

TMAC RESOURCES INC.

TMX EQUITY TRANSFER SERVICES INC.

TRANSITION METALS CORP.

TREVOR OWEN ARCHITECT INC.

TRITON GLOBAL CANADA LTD.

TRUPANION BROKERS ONTARIO, INC.

TURNER PARTNERSHIP HOLDINGS INC.

UTC CANADA CORPORATION

VANCE FINANCIAL GROUP INC.

VANTAGE ENDOSCOPY INC.

WALTER'SFIELD SERVICESINC.

WALTER'SINC.

WEALTHSIMPLE FINANCIAL INC.

WESTLAND INSURANCE BROKERSLTD.

WITHEY INSURANCE BROKERSLTD.

WLPENTERPRISESLTD.

WORLDVENTURES CANADA INC.

YADI GUN LTD.

YAMAHA MOTOR FINANCE CANADA LTD./ FINANCEMENT
YAMAHA MOTEUR DU CANADA LTEE

YK PROPERTY HOLDING CORP.

YOUNIQUE, LLC

ZEGRAHM EXPEDITIONS, INC.

ZIGOGO INC.

ZINZINO CANADA CORP.

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 289(4)]:
AVISDE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS

EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 289(4)] :

Name of Corporation /
Dénomination sociale de la société par actions

0971543 B.C. LTD.

1042488 B.C. LTD.
1745589 ALBERTA LTD.

39

611683
611458
611643
611524
611577
611526
611660
611390

611396
611442
611538
611392
611623
611678
611461
611525
611488
611657
611412
611624
611558
611427
611677
611640
611502
611691
611631
611566
611695
611527
611450
611449
611430
611515
611563
611533
611398
611454

611666
611523
611537
611529
611460
611668

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

611016
611642
611520

291

52
251
146
196
147
252

11

33
51
147
33
227
275
52
147
92
252
34
227
175
35
275
228
115
291
228
175
291
147
51
51
35
146
175
147
33
51

274
146
147
147

52
274

Page

229
229
148
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1864420 ALBERTA LTD.

3281411 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

8299684 CANADA INC.

9060669 CANADA INC.

AKTIV KAPITAL ACQUISITIONSINC.

ALBERTA STAR DEVELOPMENT CORP.

ALLOVER MEDIA, INC.

ALSTOM SITCA INC.

AMEC AMERICASLIMITED / AMEC AMERIQUESLIMITEE

ANH REFRACTORIES CANADA, INC.

APAC CUSTOMER SERVICES, LTD.

APAC CUSTOMER SERVICES, LTD./ SERVICESA LA CLIENTELE APAC,
LTEE

ASSURERX CANADA, LTD.

AVEC INSURANCE MANAGERSINC.

AVON CANADA INC.

BIOGEN IDEC CANADA INC.

BMO HARRIS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT INC. / BMO HARRIS
GESTION DE PLACEMENTSINC.

BMS CANADA RISK SERVICESLTD.

BOSCO HOMES A SOCIETY FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

BOXXER GOLD CORP.

BROOKFIELD JOHNSON CONTROLSREALTY INC./ SOCIETE IMMOBILIERE

BROOKFIELD CONTROLES JOHNSON INC.

CDC CONSULTING SERVICESINC.

CHARTISWARRANTY SERVICES COMPANY OF CANADA

CHASE PAYMENTECH CANADA PARTNER ULC

CHRYSLER CANADA INC.

CNH CAPITAL CANADA INSURANCE AGENCY LTD./ AGENCE
D'ASSURANCES CNH CAPITAL CANADA LTEE

DIAMOND PARK BUILDERSLTD.

DIAVIK DIAMOND MINESINC.

DOMINION DIAMOND EKATI CORPORATION

DOVER CORPORATION (CANADA) LIMITED / SOCIETE DOVER
(CANADA) LIMITEE

DR. S. STEEL INCORPORATED

EGI FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC.

ELEMENT FLEET SERVICES GP LIMITED

ELLIOTT SPECIAL RISKSGPINC./ELLIOTT RISQUES SPECIAUX GPINC.

FORMULA CONTRACTORSB.C. LTD.

GE CAPITAL CANADA 0429 COMPANY

GENERAL PAINT CORP.

GENERAL PAINT INC.

GEORGE R. WRIGHT PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

GX TECHNOLOGY CANADA LTD.

HAHN INVESTMENT STEWARDS & COMPANY INC.

HUNTINGDON CAPITAL CORP.

JONES DESLAURIERS INSURANCE MANAGEMENT INC.

LAKELAND RESOURCES INC.

LESLIE E. AHLSTROM PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

MANDEVILLE PRIVATE CLIENT INC./ SERVICES AUX CLIENTS
PRIVES MANDEVILLE INC.

MD PHYSICIAN SERVICESINC. / SERVICES AUX MEDECINSMD INC.

MOMENTIVE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS CANADA INC./ PRODUITS
CHIMIQUES SPECIALISES MOMENTIVE CANADA INC.

NABORS PRODUCTION SERVICESLTD.

NATION MOTOR CLUB, INC.

NEWAYS CANADA INC.

40

611385
611363
611606
611369
609829
607667
610584
610519
610237
609706
608786

608786
611359
608758
603466
606094

605999
610331
604258
608863

608150
611280
608798
608026
607403

609269
605836
606158
607559

610762
611196
611505
610702
608560
611290
611608
607270
607270
608810
609198
611185
611681
609216
610140
608813

610151
610945

611348
611380
610001
606886

292
198
275

36
115
198

53
275

36
176
176

176
198
53
53
93

53
176
176

36

93
292
36
275
53

176
229
115

93

292
115
148
229
198
229
252

93

93
292
176
229
275
229
275
292

93
36

36
148
36
275
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NORTH AMERICAN RECEIVABLE MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN RECEIVABLE MANAGEMENT SERVICESINC.

NUNAVUT INSURANCE BROKERSLTD

OPSCO ENERGY INDUSTRIESLTD.

POLAR SECURITIES INC.

RELIANCE PROTECTRON INC

RPM REAL CANADIAN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC.

RUSKIN CONSTRUCTION LTD.

RUSSELL STOVER CANDIES, INC.

SCOTIAMCLEOD FINANCIAL SERVICESINC.

SELWYN RESOURCESLTD.

SERVICES D'ASSURANCE YOUVILLE INC.

SERVISAIR INC.

STANDARD LIFE INVESTMENTSINC. / INVESTISSEMENTS STANDARD
LIFE INC.

STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.

SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTSINC.

SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT (CANADA) ULC

TDL GROUP CO., THE/ GROUPE TDL CIE

TDL GROUP CORP., THE / GROUPE TDL CORPORATION

TELUS CASH MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONSGP INC. /TELUS
SOLUTIONS DE GESTION DE TRESORERIE COMMANDITE INC.

TIM HORTONS INC.

TOTAL PRODUCTION SERVICESINC.

TRAFIGURA AG

TRAFIGURA INC

TRANSAMERICA SECURITIESINC./ VALEURS MOBILIERES
TRANSAMERICA INC

TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP CANADA ULC

WALL2WALL MEDIA INC./ MUR A MUR MEDIA INC.

ZEE MEDICAL CANADA CORPORATION

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 289(4)]:

607259
607259
608122
608362
607274
611335
610141
607371
605529
609194
608528
611298
610839

607613
611115
610681
609594
611248
606158

611567
611437
610528
610469
610469

609711
610815
610368
608500

AVISDE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS

EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 289(4)] :

New Name of Corporation /
Nouvelle dénomination sociale de la société par actions

0364629 B.C. LTD.

1023402 ALBERTA LTD.

9114653 CANADA INC.

9114653 CANADA INC.

9200428 CANADA INC.

9200428 CANADA INC.

ADT CANADA INC.

AlIG WARRANTY SERVICES COMPANY OF CANADA

ALLOVER MEDIA, LLC

ALSTOM SITCA ULC

ALX URANIUM CORP.

AMEC FOSTER WHEELER AMERICAS LIMITED / AMEC FOSTER
WHEELER AMERIQUESLIMITEE

ASSOCIATED ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTSINC.

ASSUREX HEALTH, LTD./SOINS DE SANTE ASSUREX, LTEE

AVEC INSURANCE MANAGERS, ULC

AVON CANADA ULC

BIOGEN CANADA INC.

41

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

607371
608813
607259
607259
607270
607270
611335
608798
610584
610519
610140

610237
610681
611359
608758
603466
606094

93
93
176
53
292
198
198
292
53
275
275
229
275

53
53
198
93
115
115

176
53
148
53
53

11
93
36
229

Page

292
292
93
93
93
93
198
36
53
275
275

36
198
198

53

53

93
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BMO PRIVATE INVESTMENT COUNSEL INC./ BMO GESTION
PRIVEE DE PLACEMENTSINC.

BMS CANADA RISK SERVICESLTD.; IN ITSENGLISH FORM AND BMS

CANADA SERVICES DE RISQUESLTEE
BOOTLEGGER CLOTHING INC.

BROOKFIELD GLOBAL INTEGRATED SOLUTIONSREALTY INC./ SOCIETE
IMMOBILIERE BROOKFIELD SOLUTIONS GLOBALES INTEGREES INC.

C&JENERGY PRODUCTION SERVICES-CANADA LTD.

CBV COLLECTION SERVICESLTD.

CDCINC.

CHASE PAYMENTECH CANADA PARTNER INC.

CNH INDUSTRIAL CANADA INSURANCE AGENCY LTD./AGENCE
D'ASSURANCES CNH INDUSTRIEL CANADA LTEE

COVIDIEN CANADA ULC

CYNTECH CONSTRUCTION LTD.

DIAMOND PARK ENTERPRISES INC.

DOMINION DIAMOND EKATI LIMITED

DOVER CANADA ULC/DOVER CANADA SR.l.

DR. S. STEEL MEDICAL PROF. CORP.

E. 1. DU PONT CANADA COMPANY /LA COMPAGNIEE. I. DU PONT
CANADA

ECHELON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC.

EGS CUSTOMER CARE LTD./ SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE EGSLTEE

EGS CUSTOMER CARE LTD./ SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE EGSLTEE

ELEMENT EQUIPMENT CANADIAN GP LIMITED

ELYSEE DEVELOPMENT CORP.

ENSIGN TESTING SERVICESINC.

EXGEN RESOURCES INC.

FCA CANADA INC.

FORMULA CONTRACTORSLTD.

FORSTRONG GLOBAL ASSET MANAGEMENT INC. / FORSTRONG,
GESTION MONDIALE D'ACTIFSINC.

GE CAPITAL CANADA COMPANY

GEORGE R. WRIGHT HOLDINGSLTD.

GX TECHNOLOGY CANADA ULC

HARBISONWALKER INTERNATIONAL CORP.

HEXION CANADA INC.

JONES DESLAURIERS INSURANCE MANAGEMENT INC. /GESTION
D'ASSURANCES JONES DESLAURIERS INC.

MANDEVILLE PRIVATE CLIENT INC./ GESTION PRIVEE MANDEVILLE INC.

MANULIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT ACCORD (2015) INC./GESTION
D'ACTIFSMANUVIE ACCORD (2015) INC.
MARKEL CANADA LIMITED

MD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT INC. / GESTION FINANCIERE MD INC.

MGM ENERGY CORP.

MODERE CANADA ENTERPRISES, INC.

NATION MOTORCLUB, LLC

NILEX INC.

NUNAVUT INSURANCE BROKERS LTD./NUNAVUT COURTIERS
D'ASSURANCE LTEE

POLAR ASSET MANAGEMENT PARTNERS INC.

PRA GROUP CANADA INC.

REAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC.

RESTAURANT BRANDS INTERNATIONAL INC.

RIO TINTO DIAMONDS AND MINERALS CANADA HOLDING INC.

ROSKA DBO INC.

RUSSELL STOVER CANDIES, LLC
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605999

610331
611606

608150
611380
611642
611280
608026

609269
610815
611016
605836
607559
610762
611196

611363
611505
608786
608786
610702
607667
608362
608863
607403
611290

611185
611608
608810
609198
609706
611348

609216
610151

607613
608560
610945
611385
606886
610001
611520

608122
607274
609829
610141
611369
606158
610528
605529

53

176
275

93
148
229
292
275

176

93
229
229

93
292
115

198
148
176
176
229
198

53
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229

229
252
292
176
176

36
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SCOTIA WEALTH INSURANCE SERVICESINC. / SERVICE D'ASSURANCE

GESTION DE PATRIMOINE SCOTIA INC. 609194
SCOZINC MINING LTD. 608528
SERVICES D'AGENCE AVIVA INC., LES/AVIVA AGENCY SERVICESINC. 611298
SLATE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 611681
STANTEC CONSULTING LTD./ STANTEC EXPERTS- CONSEILSLTEE 611115
SWISSPORT CANADA INC. 610839
SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT (CANADA) INC. 609594
TDL GROUP CO. ULC, THE/ GROUPE TDL CIE SR 611248
TDL GROUP CORP. ULC, THE / GROUPE TDL CORPORATION SRI 607969
TELUS TRANSACTION SERVICES INC./SERVICES TRANSACTIONNELS

TELUSINC. 611567
TIM HORTONSULC 611437
TRAFIGURA TRADING LLC 610469
TRAFIGURA TRADING LLC 610469
UNLIMITED POTENTIAL COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY 604258
WFG SECURITIES INC. / WFG VALEURS MOBILIERES INC. 609711
YELLOW PAGES HOMESLIMITED / PAGES JAUNES HABITATIONS

LIMITEE 610368
ZEE MEDICAL CANADA LIMITED 608500

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 290(2)]:
AVISDE FUSION DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONSEXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 290(2)] :

Amalgamating Corporations /
Sociétés par actions fusionnées

602617: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. / RESTRUCTURATION DELOITTE INC.; SAMSON BELAIR/
DELOITTE & TOUCHE INC.

602943: ALBRICO KAEFER SERVICESLTD.; PARKER KAEFER INC.; ACORN DONWILL INC.

604405: PACIFIC NORTHWEST MOVING (YUKON) LIMITED; 46997 YUKON INC.

605341: BERTRAM DRILLING CORP.; ENERGOLD ENERGY DRILLING SERVICESLTD.

605342: NUNA LOGISTICSLIMITED; HAMSZ INTERESTS INC.

606609: CARMACKS ENTERPRISESLTD.; CARMACKS GROUPLTD.

607259: 9114653 CANADA INC.; 609695: IQOR CANADA LTD./ IQOR CANADA LTEE; IQOR HOLDINGS
CANADA LTD./ GESTION IQOR CANADA LTEE

607270: 9200428 CANADA INC.; 610473: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CANADA INC.

607559: DOMINION DIAMOND EKATI LIMITED; 9018131 CANADA INC.

607613: MANULIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT ACCORD (2015) INC. / GESTION D'ACTIFSMANUVIE

ACCORD (2015) INC.; 611266: STANDARD LIFE MUTUAL FUNDSLTD./ FONDS DE PLACEMENT STANDARD

LIFE LTEE; 607769: MANULIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED/GESTION D'ACTIFS MANUVIE LIMITEE

607819: HUB CAPITAL INC./ CAPITAL HUB INC.; INTERGLOBE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP.

608020: TYCO INTERNATIONAL OF CANADA LTD./ TYCO INTERNATIONAL DU CANADA LTEE; 610652:
TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY CANADA, INC./ SECURITE INTEGREE TYCO CANADA, INC.

608122: NUNAVUT INSURANCE BROKERS LTD./NUNAVUT COURTIERS D'ASSURANCE LTEE; HUB
INTERNATIONAL MANITOBA LIMITED; 2352664 MANITOBA LTD.; SOUTHEASTERN INSURANCE
SERVICESLTD.; LEIPSIC INSURANCE MANAGEMENT INC.; HUB SELLER GROUPS INC.; 6357556
MANITOBA LTD.; GER-WIN ENTERPRISESLTD.; ST. ANDREWS INSURANCE LTD.; 3555306 MANITOBA
LTD.; GIBSON'S INSURANCE AGENCY LTD.; 5663742 MANITOBA LTD.; HORIZON INSURANCE INC.

608242: FORENSIC INVESTIGATIONS CANADA INC.; 610808: OPTA INFORMATION INTELLIGENCE
INC.; 610848: SCM INSURANCE SERVICESINC.; SCM RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICESINC.; CIRA
MEDICAL SERVICESINC.

608321: D & A COLLECTION CORPORATION; 1937058 ONTARIO INC.

608500: ZEE MEDICAL CANADA LIMITED; CINTAS CANADA LIMITED / CINTAS CANADA LIMITEE

608567: JENNINGS CAPITAL INC.; 610867: MACKIE RESEARCH CAPITAL CORPORATION / CORPORATION
MACKIE RECHERCHE CAPITAL

43

275
275
229
275

53
275

93
115
115

176
53

53
176
11

36
229

Page

177
95

149
149
37
94

95
94

199
148

149

177

95
292
231

95



Part | / Partie | Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest Index Volume 36

608612: TIC TRAVEL INSURANCE COORDINATORSLTD. / COORDINATEURS EN ASSURANCE VOYAGE TIC

LTEE; 609520: AZGA SERVICE CANADA INC. 37
608758: AVEC INSURANCE MANAGERS, ULC; AVEC INSURANCE HOLDINGSINC.; B&W AVEC ACQUISITION

CORPI INC.; B&W AVEC ACQUISITION CORP I INC.; EVA MENA INC.; MICHAEL'S SHIELD INC. 94
608763: IMPERIAL TOBACCO COMPANY LIMITED/IMPERIAL TOBACCO COMPAGNIE LIMITEE;

CHANNEL 2 INC. - CANNAL 2INC. 54
608922: STONE INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED; STONE & CO. LIMITED 292

608945: HL REIT (308 OLD AIRPORT ROAD) INC.; 608944: HL GENERAL PARTNER INC.; HL REIT (85 TREATY
TRAIL) INC.; HL REIT (2515 MOUNTAIN ROAD) INC.; HL REIT (3727-50TH STREET) INC.; HL REIT (10745-117
AVENUE) INC.; HL REIT (10050-116 AVENUE) INC.; HL REIT (11710-102 STREET) INC.; HL REIT (9816-107
STREET) INC.; HL REIT (101-14 AVENUE) INC.; HL REIT (801 MAIN STREET SE) INC.; HL REIT (9500 ALASKA
WAY) INC.; HL REIT (4503-50 AVENUE) INC.; HL REIT (9502-114 AVENUE) INC.; HL REIT (4121 KEPLER

STREET) INC.; HL REIT (1550 VERSATILE DRIVE) INC.; HL REIT (63 COLE DRIVE) INC. 38
609052: MARDONICK NO. 2LTD.; 608939: MARDONICK NO. 1LTD. 199
609097: VALE CANADA LIMITED / VALE CANADA LIMITEE; 9102116 CANADA LIMITED; MYSTERY LAKE

NICKEL MINES LIMITED 54
609198: GX TECHNOLOGY CANADA ULC; INPUT/OUTPUT CANADA ULC 178

609216: JONES DESLAURIERS INSURANCE MANAGEMENT INC. / GESTION D'ASSURANCES JONES
DESLAURIERSINC.; RIRD HOLDINGSINC,; 2170191 ONTARIO INC.; JONES DESLAURIERS GROUP

OF COMPANIES INC.; 2093475 ONTARIO INC. 230
609218: ASHTON MINING OF CANADA INC./LESMINES ASHTON DU CANADA INC.; 3869008 CANADA

LIMITED 11
609272: HUB INTERNATIONAL ONTARIO LIMITED; THE DORSEY GROUP INC. 230
609322: GEOKINETICS EXPLORATION, INC.; 1845946 ALBERTA LTD. 11
609339: THE ALLAN CANDY COMPANY LIMITED; HERSHEY CANADA INC. 178

609397: TELUS CASH MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS GPINC./ TELUS SOLUTIONS DE GESTION DE
TRESORERIE COMMANDITE INC.; TELUS ELECTRONIC MORTGAGE PROCESSING SOLUTIONS GP INC. 178
609424: BARHAV DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED; 611248: THE TDL GROUP CO. ULC/ GROUPE TDL CIE SRI;
607969: THE TDL GROUP CORP. ULC/ GROUPE TDL CORPORATION SRI; 611437: TIM HORTONS ULC;
1024666 B.C. UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; 1024672 B.C. LTD.; 1025222 B.C. UNLIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY:; 1027670 B.C. UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; FRUITION MANUFACTURING LIMITED;

THE TDL MARKS CORPORATION LES MARQUES DE TDL CORPORATION 116
609594: SY STAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT (CANADA) INC.; KCI MEDICAL CANADA INC./ FOURNITURES

MEDICALESKCI DU CANADA INC. 95
609691: WILLIAMS ENGINEERING CANADA INC.; A.D. WILLIAMS ENGINEERING INC.; ADWEL

INVESTMENTSLTD.; WILLIAMS ENGINEERING INTERNATIONAL INC. 38
609717: CONESTOGA-ROVERS & ASSOCIATES LIMITED; CRA DEVELOPMENTS (1999) LIMITED; GHD INC. 253
609798: ANDRITZHYDRO LTD.; ANDRITZ HYDRO CANADA INC. 55

609824:Y UM! RESTAURANTS INTERNATIONAL (CANADA) COMPANY ; 609652: YUM! RESTAURANTS
(CANADA) COMPANY;; 607047: YUM! BRANDS CANADA MANAGEMENT HOLDING COMPANY;

YUM! REALTY HOLDINGSINC. 37
609850: TIM HORTONS INC.; 8997900 CANADA INC. 38
609957: ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR CANADA COMPANY /LA COMPAGNIE DE LOCATION D'AUTOS

ENTERPRISE CANADA; AUTOSHARE - CAR SHARING NETWORK INC. 231
609983: NORTHERN CAPITAL ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS CANADA 1l ULC; 609996: LEASE RESIDUALS

HOLDINGS CANADA ULC 55
610012: BLAIR FRANKLIN ASSET MANAGEMENT INC.; 608616: GLUSKIN SHEFF + ASSOCIATESINC.;

BFAM HOLDINGSINC. 199
610179: YPG FINANCING INC. / FINANCEMENT YPG INC.; 608728:Y ELLOW PAGES GROUP CORP. / GROUPE

PAGES JAUNES CORP. 54
610230: WORLEY PARSONS CANADA SERVICESLTD.; HADRON HOLDINGSLTD.; ATLANTIC NUCLEAR

SERVICESINC.; MERLIN GENERAL CORPORATION 230

610251: ROGERS BROADCASTING LIMITED; 609978: SPORTSNET 360 TELEVISION INC.; 611351: ROGERS
MEDIA INC.; ROGERS PUBLISHING LIMITED; 6878458 CANADA INC.; 6878482 CANADA INC.; ROGERS

SPORTS GROUP INC.; ROGERS SPORTSNET INC.; SPORTSNET 360 MEDIA INC. 116
610283: EOG RESOURCES CANADA INC,; 611155: CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED 95
610315: MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.; CENTRE DE THERAPIE PEDIATRIQUE COLLAGE INC. 55
610324: CENOVUS ENERGY INC.; 9281584 CANADA LIMITED 230
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610336: XPLORNET COMMUNICATIONS INC.; XPLORNET BROADBAND INC.; 632527 NEW BRUNSWICK INC. 116

610362: GREYHOUND CANADA TRANSPORTATION ULC; PENETANG-MIDLAND COACH LINESLIMITED

610363: ROYAL HOST INC.; 610887: HOLLOWAY LODGING CORPORATION

610365: DOMINO'S PIZZA OF CANADA LTD.; 1304987 ONTARIO LIMITED; CANADA'SPIZZA DELIVERY
CORP.; 1922075 ONTARIO INC.; 1926217 ONTARIO INC.; 1926220 ONTARIO INC.; 1926219 ONTARIO INC.

610439: DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, CANADA, LTD./ SYSTEMES DYWIDAG INTERNATIONAL,
CANADA, LTEE; FCI HOLDINGS CANADA. INC.

610452: KRAFT CANADA INC.; 9340572 CANADA INC.

610496: CBV COLLECTION SERVICESLTD.; 1042488 B.C. LTD.

610623: ALS CANADA LTD.; RESERVOIR GROUP CANADA LIMITED; 9236309 CANADA LTD.; 9236368
CANADA LTD.; CORPRO TECHNOLOGIES CANADA LTD.

610724: FUGRO CANADA CORP.; FUGRO CANADA HOLDINGSINC.

610757: NUNA PRODUCTSINC.; NUNA INNOVATIONS INC.

610765: RETURN ON INNOVATION ADVISORSLTD.; RETURN ON INNOVATION MORTGAGE
ADMINISTRATORSINC.; RETURN ON INNOVATION MORTGAGE BROKER LTD.; RETURN ON
INNOVATION INVESCO LTD.; COLBORNE PRIVATE WEALTH LTD.

610773: JONES BROWN INC.; 2454170 ONTARIO INC.

610782: HATCH LTD. / HATCH LTEE; LAPOINTE ENGINEERING LTD.

610797: YELLOW MEDIA LIMITED / YELLOW MEDIA LIMITEE; YELLOW PAGESLIMITED / PAGES JAUNES

LIMITEE

610823: GEORGE ROSS CATERERS INC.; CARPIO HOLDINGSLTD.

610826: GEORGESON SHAREHOLDER COMMUNICATIONS CANADA INC.; GSC SHAREHOLDER SERVICES
INC.

610863: DALE PARIZEAU MORRIS MACKENZIE INC.; LUSSIER CABINET D'ASSURANCES & SERVICES

FINANCIERS INC.; MOSAIQ ASSURANCE SOLUTIONSINC.; RETTALLACK, HALL, HENSHAW INSURANCE

BROKERS, INC.

610879: DHL EXPRESS (CANADA), LTD. / DHL EXPRESS (CANADA), LTEE

610884: WESTON FOODS (CANADA) INC.; 1641046 ONTRIO INC.; 1926390 ONTRIO INC.; 1926389 ONTARIO
INC.; 1926387 ONTARIO INC.

610918: HUNTINGDON CAPITAL CORP.; SLATE CAPITAL CORPORATION; SLATE GTA SUBURBAN
OFFICE INC.

610920: ARCADIS SENES CANADA INC.; ARCADIS CANADA, INC.; ARCADIS FRANZ CANADA INC.

610952: FMC TECHNOLOGIES CANADA LTD.; FMC TECHNOL OGIES COMPANY

610958: NILEX INC.; 1739349 ALBERTA LTD.

611030: BHP BILLITON CANADA INC.; 8231508 CANADA INC.

611048: SYSTEMES VERINT CANADA, INC./ VERINT SYSTEMS CANADA, INC.; LAGAN TECHNOLOGIES
(CANADA), INC.; KANA SOFTWARE CANADA LTD.

611056: FINANCIAL HORIZONS INCORPORATED; KINGSTON WEALTH MANAGEMENT GROUP INC.; D.A.
SWARTZ INVESTMENTS LTD.; ASSURANCES ET SERVICES FINANCIERS BEAUCE-AMIANTE INC.

611112: SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED; SAXON ENERGY SERVICESINC.

611124: CHINOOK ENERGY INC.; 1398216 ALBERTA LTD.

611128: BAYTEX ENERGY LTD.; BAYTEX FINANCE COMPANY LTD.

611129: ARRIS CANADA, INC.; SEAWELL NETWORKS INC.

611130: THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED / THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITEE; DT
INVESTMENTSINC.

611141: LOBLAWS INC.; LOBLAW BUYING GROUP INC.; RCSS INC.; WESTCARE INC.

611167: HUDSON'SBAY COMPANY / COMPAGNIE DE LA BAIE D'HUDSON; HUDSON'S BAY COMPANY
PREFCO INC.

611179: TELUS COMMUNICATIONS INC.; 4399773 CANADA LTD.; 4253311 CANADA LTD.

611186: CAPLINK FINANCIAL CORPORATION; 1021690 ALBERTA LTD.

611187: HONEYWELL LIMITED/HONEYWELL LIMITEE; HONEYWELL ASCA INC.

611190: HALLIBURTON CANADA ULC; EUROPUMP SYSTEMS INC.

611201: HSBC TRUST COMPANY (CANADA) / SOCIETE DE FIDUCIE HSBC (CANADA); HSBC LOAN
CORPORATION (CANADA)

611210: ABB INC.; 9388109 CANADA INC.; 9388117 CANADA INC.

611216: NORTH AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC.; DRILLCO FOUNDATION CO. LTD.; NORTH
AMERICAN PILE DRIVING INC.; 8931046 CANADA INC.; 8931020 CANADA INC.

611267: SECURE ENERGY (DRILLING SERVICES) INC.; OILFLOW SOLUTIONS INC.
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611283: ELEMENT FLEET MANAGEMENT Il INC.; ELEMENT FLEET MANAGEMENT INC. 37
611300: NABORS PRODUCTION SERVICESLTD.; 1834367 ALBERTA LTD. 11
611321: EOG CANADA OIL & GASULC; EOGR HOLDING (CANADA) INC. 37

611355: HOMEWOOD HEALTH INC.; ORGANIZATIONAL HEALTH (ONTARIO) INC.; 8974012 CANADA INC. 148
611358: CANADA BREAD COMPANY, LIMITED / BOULANGERIE CANADA BREAD, LIMITEE; 1864713
ONTARIO INC. 55
611361: BLUE CHIP LEASING CORPORATION; NORTHSTAR LEASING CORPORATION 230
611364: SHELL CHEMICALS CANADA LTD./SHELL CHIMIE DU CANADA LTEE; 611365: PENNZOIL-QUAKER
STATE CANADA INCORPORATED / PENNZOIL-QUAKER STATE CANADA INCORPOREE; 609625: SHEL L

CANADA LIMITED / SHELL CANADA LIMITEE; 6040187 CANADA INC. 94
611386: ASHTON MINING OF CANADA INC./LESMINES ASHTON DU CANADA INC.; CONTACT DIAMOND
CORPORATION / CORPORATION DIAMANTIFERE CONTACT 11

611390: STANLEY BLACK & DECKER CANADA CORPORATION; ABMAST INC.; AEROSCOUT CANADA
CORPORATION; LES PORTES AUTO MAGIQUE INC.; LISTA INTERNATIONAL, LTD.; 3283796 NOVA SCOTIA

LIMITED; POWERS INDUSTRIES LIMITED 95
611463: MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.; MORNEAU SOBECO IT SOLUTIONSINC.; 1137273 ONTARIO LIMITED 55
611476: AVEC INSURANCE MANAGERS, ULC; 610942: BURNS & WILCOX CANADA, ULC 177

611530: FINANCIAL HORIZONS INCORPORATED; GRANITE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORP./ CORPORATION
GRANITE SOLUTIONS GLOBALES; THORBURG FINANCIAL INCORPORATED; PERFORMANCE FINANCIAL

SERVICESINC.; S& V PLANNING CORPORATION 149
611531: FINANCIAL HORIZONS INCORPORATED; RETIREMENT COUNSELLORSLTD.; R.G. PACKMAN AND

ASSOCIATESLTD.; HERITAGE GROUP FINANCIAL SERVICES (OTTAWA) INC.;1497212 ONTARIO LTD. 149
611559: KBR WABI LTD.; ROBERTS & SCHAEFER SOROS CANADA LTD. 230

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 290(2)]:
AVISDE FUSION DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONSEXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 290(2)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

ABB INC. 611682 292
ALSCANADA LTD. 611574 199
ANDRITZ HYDRO CANADA INC. 611462 55
ARCADIS CANADA INC. 611506 116
ARRIS CANADA, INC. 611453 54
ASHTON MINING OF CANADA INC./LESMINES ASHTON DU

CANADA INC. 611386 11
ASHTON MINING OF CANADA INC./LESMINES ASHTON DU

CANADA INC. 611387 11
AVEC INSURANCE MANAGERS, ULC 611476 94
AZGA SERVICE CANADA INC. 611400 37
BAYTEX ENERGY LTD. 611475 94
BERTRAM DRILLING CORP. 611539 149
BHPBILLITON CANADA INC. 611503 116
BLUE CHIP LEASING CORPORATION 611602 230
BURNS & WILCOX CANADA, ULC 611547 177
CANADA BREAD COMPANY, LIMITED / BOULANGERIE CANADA

BREAD, LIMITEE 611467 55
CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED 611494 95
CAPLINK FINANCIAL CORPORATION 611658 253
CARMACKSENTERPRISESLTD. 611415 37
CBV COLLECTION SERVICESLTD. 611642 231
CENOVUS ENERGY INC. 611605 230
CHINOOK ENERGY INC. 611436 38
CINTAS CANADA LIMITED/CINTAS CANADA LIMITEE 611637 231
D & A COLLECTION CORPORATION 611692 292
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DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. / SERVICES TRANSACTIONNELS
TELUSINC.

DHL EXPRESS (CANADA), LTD./DHL EXPRESS (CANADA), LTEE

DOMINION DIAMOND EKATI CORPORATION

DOMINO'S PIZZA OF CANADA LTD.

DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, CANADA, LTD. / SYSTEMES
DYWIDAG INTERNATIONAL, CANADA, LTEE

ELEMENT FLEET MANAGEMENT INC.

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR CANADA COMPANY/LA COMPAGNIE DE
LOCATION D'AUTOS ENTERPRISE CANADA

EOG CANADA OIL & GASINC.

FINANCIAL HORIZONS INCORPORATED

FINANCIAL HORIZONS INCORPORATED

FINANCIAL HORIZONS INCORPORATED

FMC TECHNOL OGIES CANADA LTD.

FUGRO CANADA CORP.

GEOKINETICS EXPLORATION, INC.

GEORGE ROSS CATERERS INC.

GEORGESON SHAREHOLDER COMMUNICATIONS CANADA INC.

GHD LIMITED

GLUSKIN SHEFF + ASSOCIATES INC.

GREYHOUND CANADA TRANSPORTATION ULC

GX TECHNOLOGY CANADA ULC

HALLIBURTON CANADA ULC

HATCH LTD./HATCH LTEE

HERSHEY CANADA INC.

HL GENERAL PARTNER INC.

HOLLOWAY LODGING CORPORATION

HOMEWOOD HEALTH INC.

HONEYWELL LIMITED/HONEYWELL LIMITEE

HSBC TRUST COMPANY (CANADA) / SOCIETE DE FIDUCIE HSBC
(CANADA)

HUB CAPITAL INC./ CAPITAL HUB INC.

HUB INTERNATIONAL MANITOBA LIMITED

HUB INTERNATIONAL ONTARIO LIMITED

HUDSON'S BAY COMPANY / COMPAGNIE DE LA BAIE D'HUDSON

IMPERIAL TOBACCO COMPANY LIMITED / IMPERIAL TOBACCO
COMPAGNIE LIMITEE

IQOR CANADA LTD. / IQOR CANADA LTEE

JONES BROWN INC.

JONES DESLAURIERS INSURANCE MANAGEMENT INC./GESTION
D'ASSURANCES JONES DESLAURIERS INC.

KAEFER INTEGRATED SERVICESLTD.

KBR WABI LTD.

KCI MEDICAL CANADA INC. / FOURNITURES MEDICALES KCI DU
CANADA INC.

KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN CANADA COMPANY

KRAFT CANADA INC.

LEASE RESIDUALS HOLDINGS CANADA ULC

LOBLAWS INC.

LUSSIER DALE PARIZEAU INC.

MACKIE RESEARCH CAPITAL CORPORATION / CORPORATION
MACKIE RECHERCHE CAPITAL

MANULIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED / GESTION D'ACTIFS
MANUVIE LIMITEE

MARDONICK NO. 1 LTD.

MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.

MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.
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611556
611451
611478
611550

611500
611410

611641
611414
611530
611531
611532
611617
611438
611379
611473
611582
611654
611595
611510
611568
611420
611656
611569
611429
611482
611517
611604

611511
611521
611549
611600
611443

611439
611479
611646

611616
611485
611614

611495
611418
611590
611466
611419
611492

611486

611579
611571
611463
611464

177

94
177

96
37

231

37
149
149
149
230

11
94
199
253
199
148
177
37
253
178
38
94
148
230

148
148
177
230

253

230
95
230

95
37
199
55
37
95

95

199
199

55
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NABORS PRODUCTION SERVICESLTD.

NILEX INC.

NORTH AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC.

NUNA INNOVATIONS INC.

NUNA LOGISTICSLIMITED

PACIFIC NORTHWEST MOVING (YUKON) LIMITED

RETURN ON INNOVATION ADVISORSLTD.

ROGERS MEDIA INC.

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

SCM INSURANCE SERVICESINC.

SECURE ENERGY (DRILLING SERVICES) INC.

SHELL CANADA LIMITED / SHELL CANADA LIMITEE

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CANADA INC.

SLATE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

STANLEY BLACK & DECKER CANADA CORPORATION

STONE INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

SYSTEMES VERINT CANADA, INC./VERINT SYSTEMS CANADA, INC.

TDL GROUP CORP., THE / GROUPE TDL CORPORATION

TELUS COMMUNICATIONSINC.

TELUS TRANSACTION SERVICESINC. / SERVICES TRANSACTIONNELS
TELUSINC.

THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED / THOMSON REUTERS CANADA
LIMITEE

TIM HORTONS INC.

TYCO INTEGRATED FIRE & SECURITY CANADA, INC./ TYCO FEU ET
SECURITE INTEGRES CANADA, INC.

VALE CANADA LIMITED / VALE CANADA LIMITEE

WESTON FOODS (CANADA) INC.

WILLIAMS ENGINEERING CANADA INC.

WORLEYPARSONS CANADA SERVICESLTD.

XPLORNET COMMUNICATIONSINC.

YELLOW PAGESDIGITAL & MEDIA SOLUTIONSLIMITED / PAGES
JAUNES SOLUTIONS NUMERIQUES ET MEDIAS LIMITEE

YELLOW PAGESLIMITED / PAGES JAUNES LIMITEE

611380 11
611520 148
611598 230
611541 149
611540 149
611483 94
611651 253
611507 116
611408 37
611499 95
611557 177
611471 94
611487 95
611681 275
611484 95
611690 292
611455 55
611509 116
611448 54
611567 178
611401 37
611437 38
611535 149
611447 54
611555 177
611434 38
611633 230
611508 116
611441 54
611440 54

NOTICES OF PROPOSED CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS

[subsection 294(3)(b)]:

AVISDE PROJET D’ANNULATION DE L’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS

EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 294(3)b)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

102643 AVIATION LTD.
175119 CANADA INC.
973569 ALBERTA INC.
0328752 B.C. LTD.

0971523 B.C. LTD.

1767366 ALBERTA LTD.
2035356 ONTARIO LIMITED
2340880 ONTARIO LTD.
3265600 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY
4861460 MANITOBA LTD.
7952511 CANADA CORP.
8008914 CANADA INC.
8527628 CANADA INC.
ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.

48

Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

602449 150
604629 55
610793 153
607081 150
611016 153
611095 154
610027 152
611066 154
610830 153
608466 151
610466 152
611029 153
610999 153
605720 150
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AKAITCHO INVESTMENT CORPORATION

ALLIED SYSTEMS (CANADA) COMPANY/COMPAGNIE
SYSTEMESALLIED (CANADA)

AQUILON POWER KITE INC.

ARCTIC MODULE INLAND TRANSPORTATION LTD.

ARCTIC PROPERTIESLTD.

AURAROSS RESOURCESLTD.

AURAROSS RESOURCESLTD.

BAYSWATER HOLDINGS INC.

BEAVER POWERLINE 1995 LTD.

BERTRAM DRILLING CORP.

BLUE GOOSE PURE FOODSLTD

BLUESTONE RESOURCES INC

C & D HOME MAINTENANCE SUPPLIESINC.

CENTCOM CONSTRUCTION LTD.

CENTURY MINING CORPORATION

CHC HELICOPTERS CANADA INC.

CM COMPANIES, LLC

CMP 2013 CORPORATION

CPI CORP.

CPI PORTRAIT STUDIOS OF CANADA CORP.

CSV CONSULTANTSINC.

DECOMMISSIONING CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED

DEEPAK INTERNATIONAL LTD.

DIRECTCASH PAYMENTSINC.

DOGRIB NATION HOLDINGSINC.

DOWLAND INDUSTRIAL WORKSLTD.

DR. LAWRENCE WONG INC.

DRE VALERIE DION, D.M.D. INC.

DUCKS UNLIMITED CANADA/CANARDS ILLIMITES CANADA

EDGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CANADA ULC

ELGIN MINING INC.

FIRESTEEL RESOURCES INC

FIRST DATA ACQUISITION CORP.

FLIGHT FUELSINC.

FLUOR CONSTRUCTORS CANADA LTD

FOOTHILLSACOUSTICSLTD

FOOTHILLSACOUSTICSLTD

FRANKLIN PETROLEUM CANADA LIMITED

FRONTLINE MEDICSINC.

G.L.M. INDUSTRIESINC.

GANNETT FLEMING CANADA ULC

GENBAND IRELAND LIMITED

GITENNES EXPLORATION INC.

GLENCORELTD.

GOLDBAR RESOURCESINC.

GRAND & TOY LIMITED/GRAND & TOY LIMITEE

HFSINDUSTRIES INC

HIGHLAND HELICOPTERSLTD.

ILE ROYALE ENTERPRISESLTD.

IMARKETING SOLUTIONS GROUP INC

INTEGRITY FIRST TELESOLUTIONSINC.

INTELISPEND PREPAID SOLUTIONS, ULC

INVESTISSEMENTS NOLINOR INC., LES

ISHTAR EXPLORATION INC

JONES DESLAURIERS INSURANCE MANAGEMENT INC.

KINGAUNMIUT LTD.

KOBAYASHI + ZEDDA ARCHITECTSLTD.

49

610069

606443
610608
609486
600251
610664
610664
609316
608636
605341
610771
608303
605863
605261
608726
610698
609977
610817
609255
609256
610615
609512
611023
610881
604079
611082
610633
610837
603088
611043
611102
605431
607170
608544
604409
607566
607566
611013
610835
608948
611069
611046
605301
610949
605338
610356
610897
602798
606166
607493
610666
607126
611026
606615
609216
607633
610755

152

150
152
151
150

55
152
151
151
150
153
151
150
150
151
152
152
153
151
151
152
151
153
153
150
154
152
153
150
153
154
150
150
151
151
117
151
153
153
231
154
153
150
153
150
152
153
150
150
151
152
150
153
150
151
151
153
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LEAGUE INVESTMENT SERVICES INC.

LEHIGH HANSON MATERIALSLIMITED

LIA SOPHIA JEWELLERY CANADA, ULC

LIARD RIVER CONTRACTING INC.

LSS CANADA GP INC/COMMANDITE LSS CANADA INC.

MACKENZIE MOUNTAIN METALSINC.

MASKWA GOLDER ENVIRONMENTAL LTD.

MILL CITY GOLD CORP.

MY OFFICEPRODUCTS, LLC

N & T PROPERTIESLTD.

NATION WEST INC.

NELSON DRYWALL INTERIORS ALBERTA INC.

NIGHTINGALE NURSING GROUP (2009) LTD., THE

NORTH SUR RESOURCES INC.

NORTHERN CORRIDOR LTD.

NUNAVUT INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.

OCEAN AVENUE MARKETING ULC

PAUL A. HAWKINS & ASSOCIATES LTD.

PENSON FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA INC. / SERVICES
FINANCIERS PENSON CANADA INC.

PHILIPPE LAVOIE DENTISTE INC. / PHILIPPE LAVOIE
DENTIST INC.

PILOT VENTURES LTD.

PINE POINT HOLDING CORP.

PLEXUS CONSULTING INC.

PROGRO FARMS LTD.

QIKIQTAQ EQUIPMENT LTD.

RCS ENERGY SERVICESLTD.

RECOVERY FOUNDATION OF THE NORTHWEST INC.

RECOVERY FOUNDATION OF THE NORTHWEST INC.

RED ROCK ENERGY INC.

REMOTE WASTE LTD.

RETIRE FIRST LTD.

RIO TINTO CANADA DIAMOND EXPLORATION INC.

RJF ENTERPRISES LTD.

SALIENT SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES CANADA, INC./ SALIENT

TECHNOLOGIES CHIRURGICALES CANADA, INC.

SANDY'S OILFIELD HAULING LTD.

SCANDINAVIAN TOBACCO GROUP CANADA INC. / GROUPE
TABAC SCANDINAVE CANADA INC.

SEXAUER LTD./SEXAUER LTEE.

SIEMENS CANADA LIMITED/SIEMENS CANADA LIMITEE

SILICA NORTH RESOURCES LTD.

SITEL CUSTOMER CARE, INC.

SONDE RESOURCES CORP.

SOVEREIGN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

STAPLES CANADA INC.

TAMERLANE VENTURES INC.

TENAJON RESOURCES CORP.

TENNECO CANADA INC.

TIW STEEL PLATEWORK INC.

TLI CHO AIR INC.

TOSHIBA GLOBAL COMMERCE SOLUTIONS (CANADA)
LTD./ TOSHIBA SOLUTIONS COMMERCIALES GLOBALES
(CANADA) LTEE

TRIASIMA PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT INC. / GESTION DE
PORTEFEUILLE TRIASIMA INC.

TRINITY HELICOPTERSLTD.

50

610060
609665
609552
610547
610377
610521
609437
608590
611011
611085
610919
610740
609935
611020
602024
608122
611032
603952

607368

611074
609936
610311
610636
611010
603620
611076
610238
610238
608615
610828
608856
610800
606816

610395
604284

607300
605179
611078
610080
608415
610564
610515
609350
608416
609841
603434
609644
607908

610708

611052
609880

152
152

55
152
152
152
151
151
153
154
153
153
152
153
150
151

12
276

151

154
152
152
152
153
150
154
152
200
151
153
151
153
150

152
150

151
150
154
152
151
152
152
151
151
152
150
152
151

231

154
152
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VENTURES NORTH 310 LTD.
VISTA RADIO LTD.

WESTON FOODS (CANADA) INC.
WILDKAT CONSULTING INC.
WML EXPLORATION BCLTD.
YULU MEDICAL INC.

608725 151
611044 153
610884 153
611045 153
609365 151
610871 153

NOTICES OF CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS

[subsection 294(6)]:

AVISD’'ANNULATION DE L'ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONSEXTRATERRITORIALES

[paragraphe 294(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

175119 CANADA INC.

182155 CANADA INC.

388382 ALBERTA LTD.
0328752 B.C. LTD.

1198430 ALBERTA LTD.
1719321 ALBERTA LTD.
1770684 ALBERTA LTD.
2035356 ONTARIO LIMITED
2288832 ONTARIO INC.
3265600 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY
4102410 CANADA INC.
4861460 MANITOBA LTD.
6570879 CANADA INC.
7308051 CANADA LTD.
7922825 CANADA INC.
7952511 CANADA CORP.
8008914 CANADA INC.
8503028 CANADA INC.
8527628 CANADA INC.

A.M. KING INDUSTRIES, INC.
ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.
AKAITCHO INVESTMENT CORPORATION

ALLIED SYSTEMS (CANADA) COMPANY / COMPAGNIE SYSTEMES

ALLIED (CANADA)
ANDERSON PROPERTIES FOURUS INC.

ARCTIC MODULE INLAND TRANSPORTATION LTD.

ARCTIC PROPERTIESLTD.

ARMTEC HOLDINGS LIMITED
ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING ALBERTA LTD.
ATCO I-TEK BUSINESS SERVICESLTD.
AURAROSS RESOURCESLTD.

AURION CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INC.
BAYSWATER HOLDINGS INC.
BEAVERDRILLINGLTD.

BLUDGEON HOLDINGSLTD.
BLUESTONE RESOURCES INC.
BRIDGING GP INC.

BUDCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

BUREAU VERITAS COMMODITIES CANADA LTD.

C & D HOME MAINTENANCE SUPPLIESINC.
CAPITAL ONE BANK
CENTCOM CONSTRUCTION LTD.

51

Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

604629 178
605522 39
606565 12
607081 232
609155 254
610915 12
611098 277
610027 233
610436 96
610830 234
607697 277
608466 232
608866 117
610022 56
610524 12
610466 233
611029 178
611047 39
610999 234
609280 277
605720 232
610069 233
606443 232
608699 200
609486 233
600251 232
609289 277
603348 232
606666 39
610664 200
607174 39
609316 233
610754 178
611091 155
608303 232
611134 56
609192 56
611275 293
605863 232
608941 277
605261 232
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CENTURY MINING CORPORATION

CHANT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

CHC HELICOPTERS CANADA INC

CM COMPANIES, LLC

CMP 2013 CORPORATION

COLUMBUS DATA SERVICE - CANADA ULC

CPI CORP.

CPI PORTRAIT STUDIOS OF CANADA CORP.

CSV CONSULTANTSINC

DAYSTAR FINANCIAL GROUPINC.

DECOMMISSIONING CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED

DIGITECH NT LTD.

DIRECTCASH PAYMENTSINC.

DOGRIB NATION HOLDINGSINC.

DR. LAWRENCE WONG INC.

DRE VALERIE DION, D.M.D. INC.

E. 1. DU PONT CANADA COMPANY /LA COMPAGNIEE.I. DU
PONT CANADA

E. & J. GALLO WINERY CANADA, LTD./MAISON VINICOLEE.
& J. GALLO CANADA LTEE.

EDGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CANADA ULC

ENVIRO-TECH SURVEYSLTD.

EPARTNERSHIP HOLDINGS LTD.

FIRESTEEL RESOURCES INC

FIRST DATA ACQUISITION CORP.

FLIGHT FUELSINC.

FOOTHILLSACOUSTICSLTD

G.L.M. INDUSTRIESINC.

GENBAND IRELAND LIMITED

GENERAL MILLS CANADA CORPORATION/CORPORATION
GENERAL MILLS CANADA

GHR SYSTEMS CANADA, INC. / SYSTEMES GHR CANADA, INC.

GITENNES EXPLORATION INC.

GMP SECURITIES, LLC

GOLDBAR RESOURCES INC.

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING INC.

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION RESOURCESLTD.

GRAHAM DESIGN BUILDERSLTD.

GRAHAM GROUPLTD.

GRAHAM INDUSTRIAL SERVICESLTD.

GRAHAM MANAGEMENT SERVICESLTD.

GUARDIAN BUILDING PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTION CANADA, INC.

HAMMER EQUIPMENT LTD.

HARDWARE PEOPLELTD., THE

HARRY CARRIE HOLDINGSINC.

HEMISPHERE ENGINEERING INC.

HFSINDUSTRIESINC

HIGHSTREET NIVEN HEIGHTS DEVELOPMENTSLTD.

HTX MINERALS CORP.

HUSKY ENERGY INC

IEG NUNASI CONSULTANTSLTD

IMARKETING SOLUTIONS GROUP INC

INTEGRITY FIRST TELESOLUTIONSINC.

INTELISPEND PREPAID SOLUTIONS, ULC

INUVIALUIT PROJECTSINC.

ISHTAR EXPLORATION INC.

JE. SELLORS SERVICESLTD.

JM CAREY MANAGEMENT LTD.

52

608726
608925
610698
609977
610817
611405
609255
609256
610615
610533
609512
609864
610881
604079
610633
610837

609908

604632
611043
608543
610194
605431
607170
608544
607566
608948
611046

608154
609432
605301
610369
605338
606177
611036
606955
608745
606994
610978
608467
609975
605031
610853
610972
610897
610397
610301
607159
609708
607493
610666
607126
606846
606615
610747
609721

233

96
234
233
234
178
233
233
233

56
233
277
234
232
234
234

96

200
234
277

39
232
232
232
200
293
234

254
178
232

39
232
200
234
200
233
232
234
117

39
200

96
277
234
155
277
200

232
234
232

96
232

39
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JOHNSON CONTROLSU.L.C.

KITIKMEOT CONTRACTING LTD.

KNIGHTSBRIDGE HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INC. /
KNIGHTSBRIDGE GESTION DU CAPITAL HUMAIN INC.

KOBAYASHI| + ZEDDA ARCHITECTSLTD.

KODAK CANADA INC.

KYKLOPES CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LTD.

LEAGUE INVESTMENT SERVICES INC.

LIA SOPHIA JEWELLERY CANADA, ULC

LIQUIDITY SOURCE INC.

LOGETT INVESTMENTS INC.

LSS CANADA GP INC./COMMANDITE LSS CANADA INC.

M-I DRILLING FLUIDS CANADA, INC.

MACAW INVESTMENTS LIMITED

MACKENZIE INTEGRATED TUBULAR SOLUTIONS INC.

MACKENZIE MOUNTAIN METALSINC.

MAJESTIC OILFIELD SERVICESINC.

MELOCHE MONNEX FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. / MELOCHE
MONNEX SERVICES FINANCIERS INC.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL CANADA INC.

MGM ENERGY CORP.

MIDDLEFIELD RESOURCE CORPORATION

MIDDLEMARCH PARTNERS LIMITED

MILL CITY GOLD CORP.

MY OFFICEPRODUCTS, LLC

NCE DIVERSIFIED MANAGEMENT (13) CORP.

NELSON DRYWALL INTERIORS ALBERTA INC.

NELSON EDUCATION LTD.

NIGHTINGALE NURSING GROUP (2009) LTD., THE

NISHI-KHON ENTERPRISES INC.

NORTH SUR RESOURCES INC.

NORTHERN CORRIDOR LTD.

NOVUS GOLD CORP.

OCEAN AVENUE MARKETING ULC

PENSON FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA INC. / SERVICES
FINANCIERS PENSON CANADA INC.

PILOT VENTURESLTD.

PLAZACORP RETAIL PROPERTIES LTD.

PLEXUS CONSULTING INC.

PRAETORIAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LTD.

PRATTE MORRISSETTE INC.

PROGRO FARMSLTD.

QIKIQTAQ EQUIPMENT LTD.

RECOVERY FOUNDATION OF THE NORTHWEST INC.

RED ROCK ENERGY INC.

RETIRE FIRST LTD.

RIO TINTO CANADA DIAMOND EXPLORATION INC.

ROYCO HOLDINGSLTD.

SALIENT SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES CANADA, INC. /

SALIENT TECHNOLOGIES CHIRURGICALES CANADA, INC.

SCAVO RESOURCE CORP.

SHELF RELIANCE CANADA LTD.
SILICA NORTH RESOURCESLTD.

SITEL CUSTOMER CARE, INC

SKY INVESTMENT COUNSEL INC
SMITH INTERNATIONAL CANADA, LTD.
SONDE RESOURCES CORP.

SOVEREIGN INTERNATIONAL, INC

53

607238
609651

610512
610755
610553
610405
610060
609552
610622
609525
610377
607204
605924
609433
610521
611019

607033
606599
609068
611148
609687
608590
611011
610829
610740
609214
609935
604787
611020
602024
609806
611032

607368
609936
608848
610636
609176
609227
611010
603620
610238
608615
608856
610800
610906

610395
610807
610391
610080
608415
608396
610071
610564
610515

293
200

254
234

12

12
233
155

39
254
233

12
232
155
233
200

96
96
293
56
39
233
234
293
254
254
233
254
234
232
233
96

232
233

39
234
277
293

232
254
233
233
234

56

233

39
155
233
232
155

56
233
233
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STARR MARINE CANADA INC. 609321 233
STEVEN BUSHNELL ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN LTD. 609713 39
STONEHAVEN GROUP OF COMPANIES INC. 610454 117
SWAMP MATSINC. 609425 12
TAOIST TAI CHI SOCIETY OF CANADA / SOCIETE DE TAI CHI

TAOISTE DU CANADA 606949 293
TENAJON RESOURCES CORP. 609841 233
TL CANADA GPINC. 610535 155
TNA VENTURESLTD. 610929 155
TOTAL DEPTH POWER TONGSLTD. 610274 277
TRANSCOM INSURANCE AGENCY INC. 610305 12
TRINITY HELICOPTERSLTD. 609880 233
UBS GLOBAL ASSET MANAGEMENT (CANADA) INC. 607550 254
VIDACARE CORPORATION 610725 117
VISTA RADIOLTD. 611044 234
WALLSAPPAREL CANADA, INC. 610013 96
WALTON YELLOWHEAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 610465 117
WEALTH STEWARDS PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT INC. 611111 254

WELLSFARGO FINANCIAL RETAIL SERVICES COMPANY
CANADA / SOCIETE FINANCIERE WELLS FARGO CANADA,

SERVICES DE DETAIL 606808 254
WML EXPLORATION BCLTD. 609365 233
YUKON ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. 606867 12

NOTICES OF REINSTATEMENT OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS
[subsection 295(2)]:

AVISDE REMISE EN VIGUEUR D'ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONSEXTRATERRITORIALES
[paragraphe 295(2)]:

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

1456998 ALBERTA LTD. 609932 12
ADDENDA CAPITAL INC. 609528 155
ARNETT & BURGESS OIL FIELD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 607867 254
ASHTON MINING OF CANADA INC./LESMINES ASHTON DU

CANADA INC. 609218 12
COUNTERFORCE CORPORATION 610354 200
DEH GAH BRIDGE LTD. 610168 39
DIAMOND PARK ENTERPRISES INC. 605836 234
JENNINGS CAPITAL INC. 608567 96
PROGRO FARMSLTD. 611010 277
TRIPLE"J* MARINE SERVICESLTD. 601817 12
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SOCIETIES ACT
LOI SUR LES SOCIETES

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF SOCIETIES [subsection 4(4)]:
AVISDE CONSTITUTION EN PERSONNE MORALE [paragraphe 4(4)] :

Name / Dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

2018 SOUTH SLAVE ARCTIC WINTER GAMES 701961 235
AIMAYUNGA SHELTER 701952 97
COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT PARTNERSHIP SOCIETY 701964 278
DOI T'OH TERRITORIAL PARK CORPORATION 701958 201
FORT SIMPSON ROD AND GUN CLUB 701957 179
GIANT MINE OVERSIGHT BODY SOCIETY 701960 201
GREAT WHITE NORTH AIRSOFT 701953 97
HOPE'SHAVEN 701955 155
ISERVEU 701948 40
NORMAN WELLS TENNIS FEDERATION 701959 201
NWT MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION 701962 255
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION NORTHERN

TERRITORIES (SCMANT) 701951 57
TLICHQ LEGIA TS’JIL] KQ 701965 294
TLICHO YOUTH COUNCIL 701963 255
TSA TUE BIOSPHERE RESERVE STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL 701956 179
TSIIGEHTCHIC TOURISM SOCIETY 701949 40
TUKTOYAKTUK MARINE SEARCH AND RESCUE SOCIETY 701950 57
WEAREMOUT ASSOCIATION 701954 118
YELLOWKNIFE FASTBALL ASSOCIATION 701946 13
Y ELLOWKNIFE MOTOCROSS ASSOCIATION 701947 40
YELLOWKNIFE MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB 701967 294
YELLOWKNIFE YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY 701966 294

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF SOCIETIES [subsection 23(4)]:
AVISDE MODIFICATION DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES [paragraphe 23(4)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

GIRL GUIDES OF CANADA - GUIDES DU CANADA NT AREA COUNCIL 701180 118
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES AND NUNAVUT CRIME STOPPERS

ASSOCIATION 700871 97
NWT AND NUNAVUT CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION 700346 278
NWT BOARDSPORT ASSOCIATION 701442 278
YELLOWKNIFE PLAY GROUP ASSOCIATION 701130 278
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NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF SOCIETIES [subsection 23(4)]:

AVISDE MODIFICATION DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES [paragraphe 23(4)] :

New Name / Nouvelle dénomination sociale

GIRL GUIDES OF CANADA - AURORA ADVENTURES COUNCIL
NWT CRIME STOPPERS ASSOCIATION

NWT & NUNAVUT CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION

NWT SNOWBOARD ASSOCIATION

YELLOWKNIFE PLAY GROUP ASSOCIATION, THE

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF SOCIETIES (section 27):
AVISDE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES (article 27) :

Name / Dénomination sociale

AFRICAN CARIBBEAN CANADIAN ASSOCIATION (NWT), THE

ASSOCIATION DES FRANCOPHONES DE FORT SMITH

BEAUFORT DELTA LEGAL SERVICESCLINIC

BEHCHOKO COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE

BEHCHOKO HANDGAME COMMITTEE

BOREAL CONSULTANTS

CANADIAN MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION - NWT DIVISION

DEHCHO ABORIGINAL BUSINESS ASSOCIATION

DEHCHO FIRST NATIONS

EDZO INSTITUTE, THE

FIT KIDS

FT.LIARD METISLOCAL 67

HAY RIVER RATE-PAYERS ASSOCIATION

HEALING OUR SPIRIT YOUTH FUND

INUVIK QAYAQ CLUB

KATLODEH COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT SOCIETY

KING'S ADDITION BAPTIST MISSION

MEN FOR CHANGE NWT

METIS NATION LOCAL #64, RAE-EDZO

MIDNIGHT SUN WHEELERS

N.W.T. MOTOR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION

NWT HIV AND HEPATITIS C SUPPORT NETWORK

NWT IMMIGRANT FAMILY SOCIETY

NWT PLAYWRIGHTS ASSOCIATION

NORTH ARM METIS COUNCIL

NORTHERN V NETWORK

PAULATUK FOOD BANK SOCIETY

REGROUPEMENT DES PARENTS FRANCOPHONES DES TERRITOIRES
DU NORD-QUEST

SACRED CIRCLE PROJECT, THE

SUBWAY THRASHERS HOCKEY CLUB

TETLIT GWICHIN (FORT MCPHERSON) TOURISM SOCIETY, THE

VICTOR MENACHO MEMORIAL HANDGAMES SOCIETY

WEAREMOUT ASSOCIATION

WESTERN ARCTIC BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

WESTERN INDIGENOUS ALLIANCE OF N.W.T.

YELLOWKNIFE MEMORIAL FOUNDATION

Y ELLOWKNIFE MOTORSPORTS
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Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

701180 118
700871 97
700346 278
701442 278
701130 278
Incorporation no./ Page

No de constitution

701760 279
701471 294
701271 279
701806 280
701800 279
701146 279
700166 97
701801 280
700908 279
701789 279
701903 235
701349 279
701808 280
701788 279
701781 279
701755 279
701784 279
701809 280
701068 279
701799 279
700152 279
701728 279
701797 279
701779 279
701675 279
701867 97
701803 280
701466 279
701758 279
701805 280
700914 279
701802 280
701954 201
700809 118
701749 279
701761 279
701790 279
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NOTICESOF REVIVAL OF SOCIETIES (section 28):
AVISDE RECONSTITUTION DE SOCIETES (article 28) :

Name / Dénomination sociale

CAMP PARADISE

K'AHSHO DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

K'AHSHO GOT'INE SELF-GOVERNMENT NEGOTIATIONS
SECRETARIAT

RAE-EDZO SCHOOL SOCIETY

57

Incorporation no./
No de constitution

701561
701731

701725
700147

page
201
13

13
118



Part | / Partie | Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index Volume 36

GOVERNMENT NOTICES (MISCELLANEOUS)/AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (DIVERYS)

CHANGE OF NAME ACT
LOI SUR LE CHANGEMENT DE NOM

Changes of names have been registered under the Change of Name Act and are hereby published in accordance

with section 14 of that Act:

L es changements de nom enregistrés en application de la Loi sur le changement de nom et sont, par les présentes,

publié en conformité avec |’ article 14 de cette loi.

15-16, 42, 60, 99, 120, 157, 181, 203, 237, 257, 282, 296

EVIDENCE ACT
LOI SUR LA PREUVE

Notices / Avis

Appointments and reappointments (R) of Commissioners for Oaths:
Nominations et renominations (R) de commissaires aux serments :

Appointments and reappointments (R) of Notaries Public:
Nominations et renominations (R) de notaires publics:

Revocations of Appointments of Commissioners for Oath:
Révocations d’ un commissaire aux serments :

Revocations of Appointments of Notaries Public:
Révocation de notaires publics :

Amendments to appointments of Commissioners of Oaths, Change of Location:
Modifications aux nominations aux commissaires aux serments, changement de lieu :

Amendments to appointments of Commissioners of Oaths, Change of Name:
Modifications aux nominations aux commissaires aux serments, changement de nom :

JUSTICES OF THE PEACE ACT
LOI SUR LES JUGES DE PAIX

Notices / Avis

Jo-Ann Allen has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Jo-Ann Allen, n’étant plus résidente des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cesse d' étre juge de paix par I’ effet
del'article 3

Lynn Buerger has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Lynn Buerger, n’ éant plus résident des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par | effet
del'article 3

Christina Chalupa has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Christina Chalupa, n’ étant plus résidente des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par I’ effet
del'article 3

John Gary Evans has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

John Gary Evans, n’étant plus résident des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d' étre juge de paix par I’ effet
del'article 3

58

Page

14, 41, 58, 98, 119, 156, 180, 202, 236, 256, 281, 295
14, 41, 58, 98, 119, 156, 180, 202, 236, 256, 281, 295

14, 41, 58, 98, 119, 156, 180, 202, 236, 256, 281, 295
14, 41, 58, 98, 119, 156, 180, 202, 236, 256, 281, 295

14, 59, 156, 202
14, 59, 156, 202

59, 180, 256
59, 180, 256

14
14

180, 281, 295
180, 281, 295

Page

43
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258
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17
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James Heather has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

James Heather, n’ étant plus résident des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par |’ effet
del’article 3

Brian Johnson has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Brian Johnson, n’ étant plus résident des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d' étre juge de paix par I’ effet
del’article 3

Kevin Joseph Paul Kientz has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Kevin Joseph Paul Kientz, n' étant plus résident des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par I’ effet
del’article 3

Lori Lynn Maclaac has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Lori Lynn Maclaac, n’ éant plus résidente des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d' étre juge de paix par I’ effet
del’article 3

Joanna Maguire has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Joanna Maguire, n’ éant plus résidente des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d' étre juge de paix par I effet
del’article 3

Kym Matheson has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Kym Matheson, n’étant plus résidente des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par I’ effet
del’article 3

Christina Nickerson has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Christina Nickerson, n’ étant plus résidente des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par I’ effet
del’article 3

Tammie Helen O’ Connor has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Tammie Helen O’ Connor n' étant plus résidente des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par I’ effet
del’article 3

William Rogers has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

William Rogers, n’ étant plus résident des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d' étre juge de paix par I effet
del’article 3

Sheila Sauteur-Chadwick has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 18.1(4) of the Local Authorities
Elections Act

Sheila Sauteur-Chadwick a cessé d' étre un juge de paix par I’ effet du paragraphe 18.1(4) delaLoi sur les éections des
administrations locales

Margaret Ethel Whitlock has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Margaret Ethel Whitlock, n’étant plus résidente des Territoires du Nord-Ouest, a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par | effet
del’article 3
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MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES/AVIS DIVERS

CRIMINAL CODE
CODE CRIMINEL

Notices / Avis
Notice under subsection 722(4) of Criminal Code (Canada): Designation of Victim Impact Statement Program
Avis en vertu du paragraphe 722(4) du Code criminel (Canada): Programme de déclaration de lavictime

Reporting on offences relating to section 83.31, Criminal Code (Canada)
Rapport sur les infractions concernant I article 83.31 du Code criminel (Canada)

ELECTIONS AND PLEBISCITES ACT
LOI SUR LES ELECTIONS ET LES REFERENDUMS

Return of members

Rapport de députés

LEGAL PROFESSION ACT
LOI SUR LA PROFESSION D’AVOCAT

Notices / Avis
Election of Law Society of the Northwest Territories Executive

Election du bureau du Barreau des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

LOCAL AUTHORITIES ELECTIONS ACT/LOI SUR LES ELECTIONS DES
ADMINISTRATIONS LOCALES

Notices / Avis
Sheila Sauteur-Chadwick has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 18.1(4) of the Local Authorities
Elections Act

Sheila Sauteur-Chadwick a cessé d’ étre un juge de paix par I’ effet du paragraphe 18.1(4) delaLoi sur les élections des
administrations locales

OIL AND GAS OPERATIONS ACT
LOI SUR LES OPERATIONS PETROLIERES

Notices / Avis

Proposed Hydraulic Fracturing Filing Regulations
Projet de réglement sur le dépét relatif alafracturation hydraulique

60
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Page
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PETROLEUM RESOURCES ACT
LOI SUR LES HYDROCARBURES

Notices / Avis Page
2014-15 Call for Bids for Exploration Licences: Central Mackenzie Valley 19to 21
Appel d offres 2014-2015 pour permis de prospection : partie centrale de la vallée du Mackenzie 19a21

PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET L’'IMPOT FONCIERS

Notices / Avis Page
Notices of Public Auctions of Properties 100, 102, 104, 106, 206, 208, 299, 301
Avis de vente de propriétés aux encheres publiques 101, 103, 105, 107, 207, 209, 300, 302

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT
LOI SUR LA FONCTION PUBLIQUE

Notices / Avis Page
Announcement of leave of absence Mr. Ronald Bonnetrouge 260
Announcement of leave of absence Mr. Edwin Castillo 260
Announcement of leave of absence Mr. Christopher Clarke 283
Announcement of leave of absence Ms. Yvonne Doolittle 260
Announcement of |eave of absence Ms. Rosemary Gill 238
Announcement of leave of absence Ms. Ethel-Jean Gruben 238
Announcement of leave of absence Mr. Dennis Nelner 238
Announcement of leave of absence Mr. Norman Snowshoe 261
Announcement of leave of absence Mr. Kieron Testart 239
Announcement of leave of absence Mr. Shane Thompson 261
Announcement of leave of absence Ms. Judi Tutcho 261
SAFETY ACT
LOI SUR LA SECURITE
Notices / Avis Page
Code of practice titled Confined Space 126
Code de pratique s'intitule Confined Space 126
Code of practice titled Joint Occupational Health And Safety Committees 22
Code de pratique s'intitule Joint Occupational Health And Safety Committees 22
Code of practice titled Joint Occupational Health And Safety Committee 158
Code de pratique s'intitule Joint Occupational Health And Safety Committee 158
Code of practice titled Occupational Health and Safety Education -— Supervisors 132
Code de pratique s'intitule Occupational Health and Safety Education -— Supervisors 132
Code of practice titled Personal Protective Equipment -— Basics 123
Code de pratique s'intitule Personal Protective Equipment -— Basics 123
Code of practice titled Personal Protective Equipment -— Commercial Diving Operations 127
Code de pratique s'intitule Personal Protective Equipment -—Commercial Diving Operations 127
Code of practice titled Personal Protective Equipment -— Eye and Face Protection 133
Code de pratique s'intitule Personal Protective Equipment -— Eye and Face Protection 133
Code of practice titled Personal Protective Equipment -— Fall Protection 131
Code de pratique s'intitule Personal Protective Equipment -—Fall Protection 131
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Code of practice titled Personal Protective Equipment -— Foot Protection 130
Code de pratique s'intitule Personal Protective Equipment -—Foot Protection 130
Code of practice titled Personal Protective Equipment -— Hand and Arm Protection 128
Code de pratique s'intitule Personal Protective Equipment -—Hand and Arm Protection 128
Code of practice titled Personal Protective Equipment -— Head Protection 124
Code de pratique s'intitule Personal Protective Equipment -— Head Protection 124
Code of practice titled Personal Protective Equipment -— Hearing Protection 134
Code de pratique s'intitule Personal Protective Equipment -— Hearing Protection 134
Code of practice titled Personal Protective Equipment -— High Visibility Apparel 135
Code de pratique s'intitule Personal Protective Equipment -— High Visibility Apparel 135
Code of practice titled Personal Protective Equipment -— Respiratory Protection 125
Code de pratique s'intitule Personal Protective Equipment -— Respiratory Protection 125
Code of practice titled Return to Work Program Devel opment 239
Code de pratique s intitule Elaboration du programme du retour au travail 239
Code of practicetitled Thermal Conditions 129
Code de pratique s’ intitule Thermal Conditions 129
Code of practice titled Traffic Control Person 136
Code de pratique s'intitule Traffic Control Person 136
Code of practice titled Working Alone 122
Code de pratique s'intitule Working Alone 122

SECURITIES ACT
LOI SUR LES VALEURS MOBILILERES

Notices / Avis Page
Implementing 21-803, Marketplace Operation 23
Régle de mise en oeuvre 21-803 / Fonctionnement du marché 23
Implementing Rule 21-804, Marketplace Operation and Trading Rules 205
Régle de mise en ceuvre 21-804 / Fonctionnement du marché et régles de négociation 205
Implementing 24-802, Clearing Agency Reguirements 298
Régle de mise en ceuvre 24-802 / Obligations relatives aux agences de compensation et de dép6t 298
Implementing Rule 31-807, Registration Requirements, Exemptions and Ongoing Registrant Obligations 23
Régle de mise en oeuvre 31-807 / Information concernant les pratiques en matiére de gouvernance 23
Implementing 33-810, Underwriting Conflicts 205
Régle de mise en oeuvre 33-810 / Conflits d'intéréts chez les placeurs 205
Implementing Rule 41-806, Amendments Related to the Recognition of Aequitas NEO Exchange Inc. 259
Régle de mise en oeuvre 41-806 / Modification concernant la reconnaissance de la Neo Bourse Aequitas Inc. 259
Implementing Rule 45-803, Short-term Debt Prospectus Exemption and Short-term Securitized Products 82
Régle de mise en oeuvre 45-803 / La dispense de prospectus pour le placement de titres de créance a court terme et de

produits titrisés a court terme 82
Implementing Rule 45-804, Accredited Investor and Minimum Amount | nvestment Prospectus Exemptions 82
Régle de mise en oeuvre 45-804 / Les dispenses de prospectus pour investissement d’ une somme minimale et pour placement

auprés d'investisseurs qualifiés 82
Implementing Rule 45-805, Listing Representation and Satutory Rights of Action Disclosure Exemptions 205
Régle de mise en oeuvre 45-805 / Dispenses relatives a la déclaration d'inscription & la cote et & la communication

des droits d action prévus par la loi 205
Implementing Rule 45-806, Amendments Relating to Rights Offerings 259
Régle de mise en oeuvre 45-806 / Maodifications concernant les placements de droits de souscription, d' échange ou de

conversion 259
Implementing Rule 51-806, Standards of Disclosure for Oil and Gas Activities 82
Régle de mise en ceuvre 51-806 / L’ information concernant les activités pétroliéres et gazieres 82
Implementing 51-807, Disclosure Requirements for Venture Issuers 121
Régle de mise en oeuvre 51-807 / Obligations d’ information des émetteurs émergents 121
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Implementing Rule 58-801, Disclosure of Corporate Governance Practices

23

Régle de mise en ceuvre 58-801 / Obligations et dispenses d'inscription et les obligations continues des personnesinscrites 23

Implementing Rule 81-806, Point of Sale Mutual Fund Disclosure — Delivery of Fund Facts

82

Régle de mise en ceuvre 81-806 /Divulgation au point de vente pour les fonds mutuels - la transmission de |’ apercu de fonds 82

SPECIES AT RISK (NWT) ACT
LOI SUR LES ESPECES EN PERIL (TNO)

Notices of listed species: Avis d'inscription des espéces
Dolphin and Union caribou caribou de Dolphin-et-Union
Northern leopard frog grenouille Iéopard

WATERS ACT
LOI SUR LES EAUX

Notices / Avis

Inuvialuit Water Board: Notice of application for renewal of licence
Officeinuvialuit des eaux : Avis de demande de renouvellement de licence

WORKERS’ SAFETY AND COMPENSATION COMMISSION ACT
LOI SUR L'INDEMNISATION DES TRAVAILLEURS

Notices / Avis

2015 Rate Decreases

2015 Diminution des taux

2015 Assessment Rates

Taux de cotisation de 2015

Benefits 2015 based on 2015 Tax Table

Indemnités pour 2015 basées sur les tables d’'imp6t de 2015
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